
Old Dominion Hounds
Point-to-Point

Saturday, April 6, 2024
POST TIME 12 NOON

Ben Venue Farm

Sponsored by The Friends
of the Old Dominion Hounds

Price $10.00



Sotheby’s International Realty® is a licensed trademark to Sotheby’s International Realty 
Affiliates LLC.  Each Office Is Independently Owned And Operated. TTR Sotheby’s International 
Realty fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

Proud to support the 
Old Dominion Hounds 

Point-to-Point Race

Eric Diello, Vice President
+1 703 232 7265 ediello@ttrsir.com 

The Plains Brokerage | +1 540 212 9993

Rachael Van Dyke 
Scarlet Coat with Four Brass Buttons



(1)

OFFICIALS
STEWARDS

Mr. William Hair (Chief)
Mr. Larry Curtis Mr. Wayne van Sant

PADDOCK JUDGES
Mr. Billy Howland  Mr. Casper Sigmon

PATROL JUDGES
Ms. Katie Call Ms. Kassie Kingsley
Ms. Megan Connelly Mr. Charlie McCann
Ms. Shelia Quinn deHart Ms. Clydetta Poe

TIMERS
Mr. David Ingram Ms. Jennifer Youngman

PLACING JUDGES
Mr. John Head TBA

CLARK OF SCALES
Ms. Stephanie Malevich Mr. Thurston (Rick) Willis, III

VETERINARIANS
Dr. Karen Degiorgis Dr. Tom Massie

Dr. Steve White

STARTER
Mr. Graham Alcock

HORSE AMBULANCE
Marion du Pont Scott Equine Center

ANNOUNCERS
Mr. Michael Hughes Mr. Ray Cotolo

FARRIER
Mr. Ben Stamper

COURSE PHYSICIAN
Dr. Patti Daly

RACE DAY SECRETARY
Ms. Katherine McCormick

STEWARDS SECRETARY
Mr. Tad Zimmerman

OUTRIDERS
Ms. Ainsley Colgan  Mr. Jack Plaskitt
Mr. Summers Olinger Mr. Colby Poe

SOUND
Stephen Kowalczyk

VIDEOGRAPHERS
Alliance Video Caballo Video



(2)

Thank you  
to our 

Landowners, 
Staff, 

Subscribers, 
and 

Supporters 
for an amazing 

year. 
 

ODH Masters 
Les, Kim, Dawn, and Debbie 



(3)

BEN VENUE

 Thanks to the generosity of  the Eastham Family, 
the Old Dominion Hounds’ Point to Point is running its 
49th year at Ben Venue. The historic house is over 200 
years old. It was built by William Fletcher and his wife 
Elizabeth Stark Fletcher. The brick house was designed 
by John Powell, who studied under Thomas Jefferson. 
The Eastham family has continuously operated the 
farm since (circa) 1805. 

– Emma Sue Amos

THE OLD DOMINION HOUNDS

Ms. M. Douglas Wise-Stuart ex-M.F.H., Board Chairman
Dr. Kimberly Poe, M.F.H.
Ms. Debbie Welch, M.F.H.
Mr. Les Moeller, M.F.H.

Ms. Betsy Burke Parker, Honorary Secretary



(4)

Old Dominion Conservation
& Educational Foundation

Art Sale

Please join us for an art sale featuring 
artwork from the Piedmont Region
Opening May 25 - July 25 at the

Museum of Hounds
and Hunting NA

at Morven Park, Leesburg, VA
Contact: sswrenn8@gmail.com
Part of the proceeds to benefit ODCEF

In Honor of the
100th Anniversary

of the Old Dominion Hounds
h

Painting by Sandra Forbush



(5)

COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN
ENTRIES

Ms. Sherry Hamill-Huff Ms. Donna Lumsden

RESERVED PARKING
Dr. Kimberly Poe MFH Ms. Tanya Masiello

PROGRAM ADVERTISING & SPONSORSHIPS
Ms. Dawn Colgan, ex-MFH

TREASURER
Ms. Dana Bolles

HOSPITALITY
Ms. Judy Allen Ms. Nicole Gossage
Ms. Vicki Baker Ms. Deb Martin

PUBLICITY
Ms. Betsy Parker

INFIELD GATE
Ms. Jocelyn Cole

TROPHIES
Ms. Star Belson Ms. Sarah Woods

GATE AND RESCUE
Mr. Matt Hatcher

RACE COURSE
Mr. Josh Bentley Mr. Gerald Keal
Mr. Charles Brown Ms. Debbie Welch, MFH
Mr. Jerry Dabrowski Ms. M. Douglas Wise-Stuart Ex-MFH
Mr. Lindsay W. G. Eastham

HUNTER PACE
Dr. Pamela Davis Ms. Susannah McNear-Barnes

Dr. Kimberly Poe, MFH

VENDORS & TENTS
Mr. Brian Moore

RACE CO-CHAIRMEN
Ms. Debbie Welch, MFH Dr. Kimberly Poe, MFH

Douglas Lees Photo



(6)

www.OldDominionConservation.org
Serving our rural community

Benefiting our First Responders

GOLF
TOURNAMENT

J U N E  1 2
B L U E  R I D G E  S H A D O W S  G O L F  C L U B

F R O N T  R O Y A L ,  V A  

4-PLAYER BEST BALL! 
HUNT TEAMS WELCOME

CONTACT:
JERRY DABROWSKI, CHAIR
DABROWSJ@YAHOO.COM

4TH ANNUAL



(7)

THE ORIGIN OF STEEPLECHASING
	 The	 first	 recorded	 steeplechase	 was	 in	 early	 1752,	
when	two	Irishmen	matched	their	hunters	for	a	4	1/2-mile	
scramble	from	Buttevant	Church	to	the	Church	of	St.	Leger.	
The	steeple	at	St.	Leger	was	used	as	a	direction	guide	and	
winning	post.
	 From	 Ireland,	 steeplechase	 fever	 spread	 quickly	 to	
England,	where	organized	hunt	clubs	took	up	the	sport	and	
gave	it	a	place	to	grow.	By	the	1830s,	steeplechase	racing	
was	second	to	none	on	English	hunt	programs.
	 Meanwhile,	back	in	the	colonies,	people	such	as	Lord	
Thomas	Fairfax,	who	owned	5	million	acres	in	Virginia,	and	
George	Washington,	who	kept	a	kennel	of	hounds	at	Mount	
Vernon,	 became	 interested	 in	 fox	 hunting.	 Fascination	
with	 the	 sport	 continued	 to	 spread	 with	 the	 formation	 of	
American	hunt	clubs	in	the	early	1800s.

The Friends of The Old Dominion Hounds will make 
every effort to insure the safety of horses, riders and 
property. However, the Friends of The Old Dominion 
Hounds and the owner of Ben Venue Farm, will not be 
responsible for injury to horses, riders, or spectators, or 
loss and/or damage of property. A competent physician, 
veterinarian and blacksmith will be on the grounds.

The Race Meet is sanctioned by the National 
Steeplechase Association (NSA), but the NSA, its 
Directors, Officers, employees, and agents shall 
have no responsibility in connection with the 
costs, expenses or purse money of the Association 
conducting the Race Meet or liability to any person 
arising from injury or damage to person or property 
arising from attendance at or participation in the 
Race Meet.

Douglas Lees Photo



(8)

Save The
Date

OLD DOMINION 
HOUNDS

“Over-the-Top”
Centennial Hunt Ball

 “An Evening at Versailles”

Saturday, October 26, 2024

High Meadow Manor
Flint Hill, Virginia

Tax-deductible Hunt Ball
Sponsorships available at 

theolddominionhounds.com 



(9)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

 The Old Dominion Hounds wish to acknowledge 
with gratitude the contributions of the following. 
The generosity and support of these persons and 
organizations make possible the traditional racing 
over fences at Ben Venue.

 The Eastham family for providing their farm 
as the classic setting for these races;

 All the landowners in the Old Dominion 
Hounds hunt country who make the great sports 
of foxhunting and steeplechasing possible;

 The Meadow Outdoors Foundation which 
makes the course brush fences available through 
cooperative arrangements with the foundation by 
the kind generosity of the late Laura A. Lawrence;

 Those who helped prepare the race course; 
our deepest gratitude.

 We wish to express our special thanks to Mr. 
& Mrs. Lindsay Eastham for all their work and 
help in seeing that the race course is in the best 
condition mother nature will allow.

 For your safety and ours, there can 
be no schooling on the racecourse after 
the last race without prior permission 
from the race chairman. Thank you.

Douglas Lees Photo



(10)



(11)

In Memory 

ODH lost many landowners, supporters,
and former subscribers this year. 

Adrianne Brooks 
Joanne Cole 
Liz Eastham

Richard Gregg 
Dale Lindsay
Will O’Keefe 
Chris Ryan
Tom Walker 
Roger Welch
T. Roy Wright

Thank you for the years of support.
You will be greatly missed. 

Visit our Vendors

Sunflower Trading Company

Why Creek Farm Designs

The Roaming Coyote 



(12)

Lewis & CLark LLC reaLty
6625 ElEctric AvEnuE, WArrEnton, vA 20187
PhonE: 540.428.1882 l FAx: 540.428.1883

cEll: 703.517.2000

Wishes to thank the

Old Dominion Hunt,

Staff, Volunteers

 and the

Eastham family

for their generosity.

Lewis & CLark llc
reaLty

Land, Farms, Homes and
Horse Farms



(13)



(14)

Michael A. Pearson
540-272-0757

mapearson@earthlink.net

Susan S. Gaston and 
Michael A. Pearson proudly launch

FETLOCK 
CONSULTING, LLC

Advocating for the 
equine industry in Virginia & 
throughout the Mid-Atlantic.

Susan S. Gaston
757-871-1445

susan@gastongroup.com

State Government Relations
Public Policy

Direct Lobbying
Regulatory Matters

Business Development



(15)

HAPPY
CENTENNIAL 

BIRTHDAY

Congratulations 
to Old Dominion 

Hounds
Thanks to  ODH members

 and leaders and area landowners 
for helping to preserve and promote 

the traditions and pageantry 
of the chase, good sportsmanship 

and fellowship, protecting our 
open lands, and encouraging 

youth to learn the responsibility 
of caring for a horse, 

and a love of nature and 
the beauty  of our unique 
Virginia countryside …  

… and God bless the foxes.

With gratitude
Emmy Lewis

Washington, Virginia



(16)

If we can’t fix it, It can’t be fixed!

Kevin Hall
(540) 270-1338
9115 James Madison Hwy.
Warrenton
www.AllRepairLLC.com

Truck, trailer, tractor, auto, engines,
equipment, household and more

$5
www.AllRepairLLC.com



Off your next
All Repair LLC Service

(28)

Have a great day at the Races!

Joe Gale & Jeremy Leffler

INTERESTED? CALL 540 272-6994 
OR 703-801-1790



(17)

493 Blackwell Rd Ste #311 Warrenton, VA 20186

We specialize in the best
hearing treatment, technology,
and patient experience. Better
hearing means a better quality
of life. Contact us today!

/HEARINGASSESSMENTCENTERVAHEARINGASSESSMENT.COM 

540-495-8601

Happy
Race Day!



(18)

Hunting and
Riding Attire 

Country Clothing

Saddlery and 
Stable Requisites

Books & Gifts

Antiques and
Estate Jewelry

(540) 347-3141

60 Alexandria Pike, 
Warrenton, Virginia 

20186

800-88-2-HUNT 
(4868)

Order online! www.HorseCountryCarrot.com



(19)



(20)

CONGRATULATIONS
to Old Dominion Hounds on 

100 years!

Karen Knapp

First Flight Feeds
13247 Rixeyville Road, Culpeper, VA

(540) 825-6911
firstflightfeeds.com

For all your pet and livestock feed needs

www.firstflightfeeds.com

a $50 order
One coupon per purchase

$500

OFF

Best Wishes for a  

Great Day of  Racing! 
 

Marilyn and Jim 



(21)

B V
Est.

1805

Happy Race Day

from
Ben Venue Farm



(22)

Running Fields 
Farm 

Les Moeller | 216.409.1012 
Specializing in equine retirement board 

Congratulations ODH  
on another great season  

& 
Best wishes for a great 

day of racing! 



(23)

Walker Jones, PC has effectively addressed 
a broad scope of legal challenges for 

our valued clients for 46 years. We bring 
the power of decades of experience to 

individuals, families, and business owners 
and protect their future.  

Contact Walker Jones  
for your legal services.

Exceptional  
Legal Expertise.  
Proven Results.

Carter Hall 
31 Winchester Street, Warrenton, Virginia 

540.347.9223

257 Gay Street, Washington, Virginia 
540.227.5078

walkerjoneslaw.com

Proud to Have Bennett Eastham as an Associate

Walker Jones, PC
Experienced   |   E�ective   |   Established

Since 1978



(24)

Happy 100th
from

The Warrenton Garden Club



(25)



(26)

Thank You 
Old Dominion Hounds

for a great season!

The Hunter's Rest barn family is 
thankful for all of the thrills, fabulous 
territory, wonderful hounds and the 

many tally ho's! 

Looking forward to many more.

Missing out? Interested in foxhunting?
Come join us! 

betsyburkeparker@gmail.com  (540) 229-2048



(27)

1st
RACE

Maiden Hurdle

11 Fences
2 Miles

THE HUNTER’S REST
Sponsored by

Friends and Family of Hunter’s Rest.
12:00 Noon (Div. 1)     12:35 p.m. (Div. 2) 

Maiden Hurdle. For Four-Year-Olds and Up which 
have never won over hurdles. Weights: Four-year-olds, 
155 lbs.; Older, 160 lbs. 

About Two Miles over National Fences

FIRST RACE 
12:00 Noon 

Maiden Hurdle. For four-year-olds and up who have 
never won over hurdles.. Four-year-olds, 155 lbs.; older, 160 
lbs.  

About Two Miles over National Fences 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Steinmetz Equine Holdings LLC 
& Jason Hall Keri Brion Bernard Dalton 
Blue, white Star of David, orange sleeves, white diamonds, blue cap. 

1 URBAN MYTH 160 
b. g. 6, Temple City-Stormy Novel, by Bernardini
Norman Lewis Keri Brion Andrew Burke Ott 
Light blue, orange checkers, light blue sleeves. 

2 AUCHINCRUIVE *150
ch. g. 7, Lord Shanakill-Mayne Island, by Doneraile Court 
Upland Flats Racing LLC Keri Brion Mell Boucher 
Blue, gold horseshoe, green sleeves, gold cap 

3 MOONSHINE TIME (IRE) *150
b. g. 5, Sholokhov (Ire)-Denwoman (Ire), by Witness Box
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Jack Fisher Whitney Schweizer 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 

4 KITTEN MISCHIEF *150
b. g. 5, Into Mischief-Kitten's Point, by Kitten's Joy 
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Whitney Schweizer 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 

5 TIZ A GIANT *150
b. g. 5, Tiznow-Giant Crystal, by Giant's Causeway 
Northwoods Stable Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Blue, yellow arrow, yellow sleeves, blue cap. 

6 NORTHERN RYE 155 
gr./ro. g. 4, First Samurai-Dream Exchange, by Exchange Rate 
Matthew T. Groff Jack Fisher Parker Hendriks 
Navy blue and tan halves, navy blue sleeves, navy blue cap. 

7 PAVONI 155 
dk.b. g. 4, Medaglia d'Oro-Nootka Sound, by Lonhro (AUS) 
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Jack Fisher Whitney Schweizer 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 

8 SMART UNCLE *145
b. g. 4, Uncle Mo-Smart Together, by Smart Strike
Ten Strike Stables & 
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 

9 JIMMY DAN 160 
b. g. 6, Kitten's Joy-Coronette, by Empire Maker
Bruton Street-US Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue and yellow diagonal 
quartered cap. 
 10 DOESN'T STING (GB) 160 
b. g. 5, Scorpion (Ire)-La Bombonera, by Mansonnien (Fr)
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Virginia Korrell 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 11 PENICILLIN SUCCESS *150
dk.b./br. g. 6, Vancouver (Aus)-Generosidade (Uru), by Neal Street 
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Conner Reddy 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 12 DELETE (IRE) *145
b. g. 4, Shirocco (GER)-Dawn And Dusk, by Holy Roman Emperor (Ire) 
Renaissance Stable Doug Fout Parker Hendriks 
Green, yellow hoop with half moon, green sleeves, yellow hoop, 
green cap. 
 13 WHEN U KNOW 155 
b. g. 4, Redeemed-Stalled, by Jump Start
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Harrison Beswick 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 14 SMOKIN AND JOKIN (IRE) 155 
dk.b./br. g. 4, Affinisea (Ire)-Georgia Girl, by Presenting (GB) 



(28)

OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Parker Hendriks 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 15 COME 'N HOT (GB) 155 
dk.b. g. 4, Diamond Boy (Fr)-Native Sunrise, by Definite Article (GB) 
Mrs. S.K. Johnston & 
Mrs. Devon Smith Thomas Garner Harrison Beswick 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 
 16 BARROLO (GB) 155 
gr. g. 4, Havana Grey (GB)-Belatorio, by Oratorio (Ire) 
Stonelea Stables LLC Julie Gomena Gerard Galligan 
Black and hunter green stripes, black cap. 
 17 POINT ME BY 160 
b. g. 6, Point of Entry-Viva Allegiance, by Proud Citizen 
Over Creek Stables LLC Julie Gomena Gerard Galligan 
Red and blue quarters, red sleeves and cap. 
 18 LITTLE GT 160 
ch. g. 5, Optimizer-Little Great One, by Bernardini 
Michael A. Smith Julie Gomena Zach Miller 
Black, pink diamond frame, pink chevrons on black sleeves, black 
cap. 
 19 FIELD MARSHALL 160 
b. g. 5, War Front-Sentiero Italia, by Medaglia d'Oro
Harvey W. Goolsby, III Sean McDermott Jack Power 
Orange and Blue quarters 
 20 PHOTO COPY *150
gr./ro. g. 5, Imagining-Favorite Pic, by Favorite Trick 
Karl W. McMillan and 
Richard Lam Neil R. Morris Virginia Korrell 
Cherry red, black vertical stripes. Cherry red cap with black stripes 
 21 LORD DONEGAL *145
ch. c. 4, Noble Mission (GB)-Clever Run, by Smart Strike 
Flying Elvis Stable Neil R. Morris Jack Power
Hunter green, red sash, black sleeves and cap. 
 22 LARGER THAN LIFE *150 
b. g. 6, Temple City-Bella D'Oro, by Medaglia d'Oro 
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Neil R. Morris Andrew Burke Ott
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 
 23 RIPTIDE ROCK *150 
ch. g. 6, Point of Entry-Irish Influence, by Stephen Got Even 
Jo Anne Morris Neil R. Morris Virginia Korrell
Grey with lavender panel, grey sleaves, lavender hoops, grey cap w/ 
lavender pom 
 24 HASHTAG NO WONDER *150 
dk.b. g. 5, Astern (AUS)-Gigahertz, by Dynaformer 
Mrs. G.L. Ohrstrom &  
Mrs. Charlie Carroll Richard L. Valentine Gerard Galligan 
Yellow, blue sash, yellow cap 
 25 NO YIELD 160 
gr./ro. g. 4, Cross Traffic-Mydesireisthewire, by Runaway Groom 
Riverdee Stable, Bourbon Lane Stable, 
Copper Beach Stables, John Fischel, 
 All My Hart Racing Todd J. Wyatt Ben Ffrench Davis 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 26 WORLD FACTOR 155 
gr./ro. g. 4, The Factor-Rock My World, by Rock Hard Ten 
Riverdee Stable Todd J. Wyatt Ben Ffrench Davis 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 27 KING TSUNAMI 160 
dk.b. g. 5, Into Mischief-Tsunami of Love, by Bernardini 

FIRST RACE 
12:00 Noon 

Maiden Hurdle. For four-year-olds and up who have 
never won over hurdles.. Four-year-olds, 155 lbs.; older, 160 
lbs.  

About Two Miles over National Fences 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Steinmetz Equine Holdings LLC  
& Jason Hall Keri Brion Bernard Dalton 
Blue, white Star of David, orange sleeves, white diamonds, blue cap. 
 1 URBAN MYTH 160 
b. g. 6, Temple City-Stormy Novel, by Bernardini  
Norman Lewis Keri Brion Andrew Burke Ott 
Light blue, orange checkers, light blue sleeves. 
 2 AUCHINCRUIVE *150 
ch. g. 7, Lord Shanakill-Mayne Island, by Doneraile Court  
Upland Flats Racing LLC Keri Brion Mell Boucher 
Blue, gold horseshoe, green sleeves, gold cap 
 3 MOONSHINE TIME (IRE) *150 
b. g. 5, Sholokhov (Ire)-Denwoman (Ire), by Witness Box  
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Jack Fisher Whitney Schweizer 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 
 4 KITTEN MISCHIEF *150 
b. g. 5, Into Mischief-Kitten's Point, by Kitten's Joy  
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Whitney Schweizer 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 5 TIZ A GIANT *150 
b. g. 5, Tiznow-Giant Crystal, by Giant's Causeway  
Northwoods Stable Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Blue, yellow arrow, yellow sleeves, blue cap. 
 6 NORTHERN RYE 155 
gr./ro. g. 4, First Samurai-Dream Exchange, by Exchange Rate  
Matthew T. Groff Jack Fisher Parker Hendriks 
Navy blue and tan halves, navy blue sleeves, navy blue cap. 
 7 PAVONI 155 
dk.b. g. 4, Medaglia d'Oro-Nootka Sound, by Lonhro (AUS)  
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Jack Fisher Whitney Schweizer 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 
 8 SMART UNCLE *145 
b. g. 4, Uncle Mo-Smart Together, by Smart Strike  
Ten Strike Stables &  
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 9 JIMMY DAN 160 
b. g. 6, Kitten's Joy-Coronette, by Empire Maker  
Bruton Street-US Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue and yellow diagonal 
quartered cap. 
 10 DOESN'T STING (GB) 160 
b. g. 5, Scorpion (Ire)-La Bombonera, by Mansonnien (Fr)  
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Virginia Korrell 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 11 PENICILLIN SUCCESS *150 
dk.b./br. g. 6, Vancouver (Aus)-Generosidade (Uru), by Neal Street  
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Conner Reddy 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 12 DELETE (IRE) *145 
b. g. 4, Shirocco (GER)-Dawn And Dusk, by Holy Roman Emperor (Ire)  
Renaissance Stable Doug Fout Parker Hendriks 
Green, yellow hoop with half moon, green sleeves, yellow hoop, 
green cap. 
 13 WHEN U KNOW 155 
b. g. 4, Redeemed-Stalled, by Jump Start  
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Harrison Beswick 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 14 SMOKIN AND JOKIN (IRE) 155 
dk.b./br. g. 4, Affinisea (Ire)-Georgia Girl, by Presenting (GB)  

FIRST RACE 
12:00 Noon 

Maiden Hurdle. For four-year-olds and up who have 
never won over hurdles.. Four-year-olds, 155 lbs.; older, 160 
lbs.  

About Two Miles over National Fences 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Steinmetz Equine Holdings LLC 
& Jason Hall Keri Brion Bernard Dalton 
Blue, white Star of David, orange sleeves, white diamonds, blue cap. 

1 URBAN MYTH 160 
b. g. 6, Temple City-Stormy Novel, by Bernardini
Norman Lewis Keri Brion Andrew Burke Ott 
Light blue, orange checkers, light blue sleeves. 

2 AUCHINCRUIVE *150
ch. g. 7, Lord Shanakill-Mayne Island, by Doneraile Court 
Upland Flats Racing LLC Keri Brion Mell Boucher 
Blue, gold horseshoe, green sleeves, gold cap 

3 MOONSHINE TIME (IRE) *150
b. g. 5, Sholokhov (Ire)-Denwoman (Ire), by Witness Box
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Jack Fisher Whitney Schweizer 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 

4 KITTEN MISCHIEF *150
b. g. 5, Into Mischief-Kitten's Point, by Kitten's Joy 
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Whitney Schweizer 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 

5 TIZ A GIANT *150
b. g. 5, Tiznow-Giant Crystal, by Giant's Causeway 
Northwoods Stable Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Blue, yellow arrow, yellow sleeves, blue cap. 

6 NORTHERN RYE 155 
gr./ro. g. 4, First Samurai-Dream Exchange, by Exchange Rate 
Matthew T. Groff Jack Fisher Parker Hendriks 
Navy blue and tan halves, navy blue sleeves, navy blue cap. 

7 PAVONI 155 
dk.b. g. 4, Medaglia d'Oro-Nootka Sound, by Lonhro (AUS) 
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Jack Fisher Whitney Schweizer 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 

8 SMART UNCLE *145
b. g. 4, Uncle Mo-Smart Together, by Smart Strike
Ten Strike Stables & 
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 

9 JIMMY DAN 160 
b. g. 6, Kitten's Joy-Coronette, by Empire Maker
Bruton Street-US Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue and yellow diagonal 
quartered cap. 
 10 DOESN'T STING (GB) 160 
b. g. 5, Scorpion (Ire)-La Bombonera, by Mansonnien (Fr)
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Virginia Korrell 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 11 PENICILLIN SUCCESS *150
dk.b./br. g. 6, Vancouver (Aus)-Generosidade (Uru), by Neal Street 
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Conner Reddy 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 12 DELETE (IRE) *145
b. g. 4, Shirocco (GER)-Dawn And Dusk, by Holy Roman Emperor (Ire) 
Renaissance Stable Doug Fout Parker Hendriks 
Green, yellow hoop with half moon, green sleeves, yellow hoop, 
green cap. 
 13 WHEN U KNOW 155 
b. g. 4, Redeemed-Stalled, by Jump Start
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Harrison Beswick 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 14 SMOKIN AND JOKIN (IRE) 155 
dk.b./br. g. 4, Affinisea (Ire)-Georgia Girl, by Presenting (GB) 



(29)

OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Parker Hendriks 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 15 COME 'N HOT (GB) 155 
dk.b. g. 4, Diamond Boy (Fr)-Native Sunrise, by Definite Article (GB)  
Mrs. S.K. Johnston &  
Mrs. Devon Smith Thomas Garner Harrison Beswick 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 
 16 BARROLO (GB) 155 
gr. g. 4, Havana Grey (GB)-Belatorio, by Oratorio (Ire)  
Stonelea Stables LLC Julie Gomena Gerard Galligan 
Black and hunter green stripes, black cap. 
 17 POINT ME BY 160 
b. g. 6, Point of Entry-Viva Allegiance, by Proud Citizen  
Over Creek Stables LLC Julie Gomena Gerard Galligan 
Red and blue quarters, red sleeves and cap. 
 18 LITTLE GT 160 
ch. g. 5, Optimizer-Little Great One, by Bernardini  
Michael A. Smith Julie Gomena Zach Miller 
Black, pink diamond frame, pink chevrons on black sleeves, black 
cap. 
 19 FIELD MARSHALL 160 
b. g. 5, War Front-Sentiero Italia, by Medaglia d'Oro  
Harvey W. Goolsby, III Sean McDermott Jack Power 
Orange and Blue quarters 
 20 PHOTO COPY *150 
gr./ro. g. 5, Imagining-Favorite Pic, by Favorite Trick  
Karl W. McMillan and  
Richard Lam Neil R. Morris Virginia Korrell 
Cherry red, black vertical stripes. Cherry red cap with black stripes 
 21 LORD DONEGAL *145 
ch. c. 4, Noble Mission (GB)-Clever Run, by Smart Strike  
Flying Elvis Stable Neil R. Morris Parker Hendriks 
Hunter green, red sash, black sleeves and cap. 
 22 LARGER THAN LIFE 160 
b. g. 6, Temple City-Bella D'Oro, by Medaglia d'Oro  
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Neil R. Morris Graham Watters 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 
 23 RIPTIDE ROCK 160 
ch. g. 6, Point of Entry-Irish Influence, by Stephen Got Even  
Jo Anne Morris Neil R. Morris Harrison Beswick 
Grey with lavender panel, grey sleaves, lavender hoops, grey cap w/ 
lavender pom 
 24 HASHTAG NO WONDER 160 
dk.b. g. 5, Astern (AUS)-Gigahertz, by Dynaformer  
Mrs. G.L. Ohrstrom &  
Mrs. Charlie Carroll Richard L. Valentine Gerard Galligan 
Yellow, blue sash, yellow cap 
 25 NO YIELD 160 
gr./ro. g. 4, Cross Traffic-Mydesireisthewire, by Runaway Groom  
Riverdee Stable, Bourbon Lane Stable,  
Copper Beach Stables, John Fischel, 
 All My Hart Racing Todd J. Wyatt Ben Ffrench Davis 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 26 WORLD FACTOR 155 
gr./ro. g. 4, The Factor-Rock My World, by Rock Hard Ten  
Riverdee Stable Todd J. Wyatt Ben Ffrench Davis 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 27 KING TSUNAMI 160 
dk.b. g. 5, Into Mischief-Tsunami of Love, by Bernardini  

OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Parker Hendriks 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 15 COME 'N HOT (GB) 155 
dk.b. g. 4, Diamond Boy (Fr)-Native Sunrise, by Definite Article (GB) 
Mrs. S.K. Johnston & 
Mrs. Devon Smith Thomas Garner Harrison Beswick 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 
 16 BARROLO (GB) 155 
gr. g. 4, Havana Grey (GB)-Belatorio, by Oratorio (Ire) 
Stonelea Stables LLC Julie Gomena Gerard Galligan 
Black and hunter green stripes, black cap. 
 17 POINT ME BY 160 
b. g. 6, Point of Entry-Viva Allegiance, by Proud Citizen 
Over Creek Stables LLC Julie Gomena Gerard Galligan 
Red and blue quarters, red sleeves and cap. 
 18 LITTLE GT 160 
ch. g. 5, Optimizer-Little Great One, by Bernardini 
Michael A. Smith Julie Gomena Zach Miller 
Black, pink diamond frame, pink chevrons on black sleeves, black 
cap. 
 19 FIELD MARSHALL 160 
b. g. 5, War Front-Sentiero Italia, by Medaglia d'Oro
Harvey W. Goolsby, III Sean McDermott Jack Power 
Orange and Blue quarters 
 20 PHOTO COPY *150
gr./ro. g. 5, Imagining-Favorite Pic, by Favorite Trick 
Karl W. McMillan and 
Richard Lam Neil R. Morris Virginia Korrell 
Cherry red, black vertical stripes. Cherry red cap with black stripes 
 21 LORD DONEGAL *145
ch. c. 4, Noble Mission (GB)-Clever Run, by Smart Strike 
Flying Elvis Stable Neil R. Morris Jack Power
Hunter green, red sash, black sleeves and cap. 
 22 LARGER THAN LIFE *150 
b. g. 6, Temple City-Bella D'Oro, by Medaglia d'Oro 
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Neil R. Morris Andrew Burke Ott
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 
 23 RIPTIDE ROCK *150 
ch. g. 6, Point of Entry-Irish Influence, by Stephen Got Even 
Jo Anne Morris Neil R. Morris Virginia Korrell
Grey with lavender panel, grey sleaves, lavender hoops, grey cap w/ 
lavender pom 
 24 HASHTAG NO WONDER *150 
dk.b. g. 5, Astern (AUS)-Gigahertz, by Dynaformer 
Mrs. G.L. Ohrstrom &  
Mrs. Charlie Carroll Richard L. Valentine Gerard Galligan 
Yellow, blue sash, yellow cap 
 25 NO YIELD 160 
gr./ro. g. 4, Cross Traffic-Mydesireisthewire, by Runaway Groom 
Riverdee Stable, Bourbon Lane Stable, 
Copper Beach Stables, John Fischel, 
 All My Hart Racing Todd J. Wyatt Ben Ffrench Davis 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 26 WORLD FACTOR 155 
gr./ro. g. 4, The Factor-Rock My World, by Rock Hard Ten 
Riverdee Stable Todd J. Wyatt Ben Ffrench Davis 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 27 KING TSUNAMI 160 
dk.b. g. 5, Into Mischief-Tsunami of Love, by Bernardini 

Douglas	Lees	Photos



(30)

Have A Great
Year,

Fabulous
Foxhunting
This Fall,

& Happy
Trail Riding
Always!

Sheila Dwyer Gresinger
Peter Brunelli

Sydney Stronko Englehart

Black Rock Farm
Flint Hill, VA



(31)

CYCLISTS START TIMES:

   Black           90 min. 8.0 mi.  Start 10:00 a.m.
     Blue           60 min.  5.0 mi.  Start 10:15 a.m.

   Green          30 min.  2.39 mi.  Start 10:30 a.m.

CYCLISTS START TIMES:

   Black           90 min. 8.0 mi.  Start 10:00 a.m.
     Blue           60 min.  5.0 mi.  Start 10:15 a.m.

   Green          30 min.  2.39 mi.  Start 10:30 a.m.

www.theolddominionhounds.comwww.theolddominionhounds.com

LOCATION: HUNGRY RUNLOCATION: HUNGRY RUN
40 HUNGRY RUN FARM LANE AMISSVILLE, VA 20106

OLD DOMINION HOUNDSOLD DOMINION HOUNDS

PLEASE VISIT THE UPCOMING EVENTS
TAB OF OUR WEBSITE TO REGISTER. 

     
COST: ADULTS $30 KIDS $10COST: ADULTS $30 KIDS $10

BIKE
CYCLISISCYCLISIS

 Rural America Preservation Foundation is sponsoring in
support of Old Dominion Hounds 100th anniversary.

HUNT TRAILS

Protecting Horses & Farms  
for More than 35 Years...

Equine Mortality/Major Medical;  Commercial & 
Private Horse Farms / Umbrella; Liability & Specialty Coverages.

EMO Agency, Inc.
400 Rosedale Court
Warrenton, VA 20186

540-347-3552 • 800-347-3552 
fax 540-347-5906

info@emoagency.com
www.rideemo.com

Contact Our Office to Discuss Your 
Equine and Farm Insurance Needs

Photo by Janet Hitchen Photography



(32)

The Dark Horse
Irish Pub

in Flint Hill
Rappahannock’s new Irish Pub

is proud to be a
supporter of

Old Dominion Hounds



(33)

3rd
RACE

Maiden Hurdle

THE BEN VENUE
MAIDEN HURDLE

Sponsored by
The Virginia Equine Alliance

1:10 p.m.
Purse $30,000. Hurdle. For Maidens, Four Years Old 
and Upward. Four-year-olds, 146 lbs.; older, 154 lbs.
Trophies sponsored by Heidi and Lindsay Eastham.

About 2 Miles over National Fences

11 Fences
2 Miles

THIRD RACE
Maiden Hurdle

Post Time: 1:10PM

MAIDEN. Purse $30,000. Hurdle for Maidens, Four Years Old and
Upward. Four-year-olds, 146 lbs.; older, 154 lbs.

Two Miles. (Hurdle)
OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY

1
Red

Over Creek Stables LLC Julie Gomena
Black, orange stars, black stripe on orange sleeves, orange
cap

Little G T [L]
Ch.g.5 Optimizer - Littlegreatone by Bernardini (KY)

154

2
White

Bruce Collette Donald Yovanovich
Green, white dolphins, green cap

Grunion [L]
B.g.8 Yarrow Brae - Jordani by Two Smart (VA)

154 Freddie
Procter

3
Blue

Upland Flats Racing, Darkhorse Racing
and The International Venture

Keri Brion

Blue, gold horse shoe, green sleeves, gold cap

Kitten Around [L]
B.g.4 Flintshire (GB) - Bail Out Kitten by Kitten's Joy (KY)

146 Bernard
Dalton

4
Yellow

South Branch Equine LLC Mark Beecher
Yellow and green blocks, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

I Can Only Imagine (IRE)
B.g.6 Malinas (GER) - Ballybough Niamh (IRE) by Oscar (IRE) (IRE)

154 Harrison
Beswick

5
Green

Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout
Blue, gold olive wreath, gold "RT", gold sleeves with blue
arrows, gold and blue cap

Hold Hard (IRE) [L]
Ch.g.5 Sholokhov (IRE) - Quarryvale (IRE) by Beneficial (GB) (IRE)

154 Parker
Hendriks

6
Black

Runnymoore Racing, LLC Leslie F. Young
Gold and brown diagonal quarters, green sleeves, gold cap

Clifton Down (IRE) [L]
Ch.g.4 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Star of Bristol by Speightstown (IRE)

146 Jamie
Bargary

7
Orange

Elizabeth C. Korrell Owner
Kelly green, white sash, green and gold striped sleeves, gold
cap

He Be Da Bomb [L]
B.g.6 Hit It a Bomb - Capilla Bonita by Pleasant Colony (KY)

149» Virginia
Korrell

8
Pink

Hard Game LLC Katherine S. Neilson
Indigo blue, silver diamond, silver diamond hoop on sleeves

High Deff (FR)
B.g.7 Sea The Stars (IRE) - Jakonda by Kingmambo (FR)

149» Conor
Tierney

9
Turquoise

Bruton Street-US Jack Fisher
Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue and yellow diagonal
quartered cap.

Nobel Speaker [L]
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mr Speaker - Dynamite Dame by El Prado (IRE) (KY)

154 Graham
Watters

10
Purple

Irvin S. Naylor Cyril Murphy
Green, yellow inverted triangle, green sleeves, yellow cap

Travesuras [L]
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Hit It a Bomb - Heart's Song by Desert Party (KY)

154 Gerard
Galligan

ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches
occur one hour prior to post time for the first race.

11
Grey

A Michael A. Smith Julie Gomena
E Black, pink diamond, black sleeves, pink chevrons, black cap

Field Marshal [L]
B.g.5 War Front - Sentiero Italia by Medaglia d'Oro (KY)

154

12
Lime

A Bruton Street-US Jack Fisher
E Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue and yellow diagonal

quartered cap.

Doesn't Sting (GB)
B.g.5 Scorpion (IRE) - La Bombonera (FR) by Mansonnien (FR) (GB)

154 Graham
Watters

13
Brown

A Hard Game LLC Katherine S. Neilson
E Indigo blue, silver diamond, silver diamond hoop on sleeves

Ruthenian [L]
B.g.5 Union Rags - Ruthenia by Pulpit (KY)

154
L - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; Í - Lasix Off
Scratches: In Effect



(34)

THIRD RACE
Maiden Hurdle

Post Time: 1:10PM

MAIDEN. Purse $30,000. Hurdle for Maidens, Four Years Old and
Upward. Four-year-olds, 146 lbs.; older, 154 lbs.

Two Miles. (Hurdle)
OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY

1
Red

Over Creek Stables LLC Julie Gomena
Black, orange stars, black stripe on orange sleeves, orange
cap

Little G T [L]
Ch.g.5 Optimizer - Littlegreatone by Bernardini (KY)

154

2
White

Bruce Collette Donald Yovanovich
Green, white dolphins, green cap

Grunion [L]
B.g.8 Yarrow Brae - Jordani by Two Smart (VA)

154 Freddie
Procter

3
Blue

Upland Flats Racing, Darkhorse Racing
and The International Venture

Keri Brion

Blue, gold horse shoe, green sleeves, gold cap

Kitten Around [L]
B.g.4 Flintshire (GB) - Bail Out Kitten by Kitten's Joy (KY)

146 Bernard
Dalton

4
Yellow

South Branch Equine LLC Mark Beecher
Yellow and green blocks, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

I Can Only Imagine (IRE)
B.g.6 Malinas (GER) - Ballybough Niamh (IRE) by Oscar (IRE) (IRE)

154 Harrison
Beswick

5
Green

Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout
Blue, gold olive wreath, gold "RT", gold sleeves with blue
arrows, gold and blue cap

Hold Hard (IRE) [L]
Ch.g.5 Sholokhov (IRE) - Quarryvale (IRE) by Beneficial (GB) (IRE)

154 Parker
Hendriks

6
Black

Runnymoore Racing, LLC Leslie F. Young
Gold and brown diagonal quarters, green sleeves, gold cap

Clifton Down (IRE) [L]
Ch.g.4 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Star of Bristol by Speightstown (IRE)

146 Jamie
Bargary

7
Orange

Elizabeth C. Korrell Owner
Kelly green, white sash, green and gold striped sleeves, gold
cap

He Be Da Bomb [L]
B.g.6 Hit It a Bomb - Capilla Bonita by Pleasant Colony (KY)

149» Virginia
Korrell

8
Pink

Hard Game LLC Katherine S. Neilson
Indigo blue, silver diamond, silver diamond hoop on sleeves

High Deff (FR)
B.g.7 Sea The Stars (IRE) - Jakonda by Kingmambo (FR)

149» Conor
Tierney

9
Turquoise

Bruton Street-US Jack Fisher
Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue and yellow diagonal
quartered cap.

Nobel Speaker [L]
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mr Speaker - Dynamite Dame by El Prado (IRE) (KY)

154 Graham
Watters

10
Purple

Irvin S. Naylor Cyril Murphy
Green, yellow inverted triangle, green sleeves, yellow cap

Travesuras [L]
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Hit It a Bomb - Heart's Song by Desert Party (KY)

154 Gerard
Galligan

ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches
occur one hour prior to post time for the first race.

11
Grey

A Michael A. Smith Julie Gomena
E Black, pink diamond, black sleeves, pink chevrons, black cap

Field Marshal [L]
B.g.5 War Front - Sentiero Italia by Medaglia d'Oro (KY)

154

12
Lime

A Bruton Street-US Jack Fisher
E Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue and yellow diagonal

quartered cap.

Doesn't Sting (GB)
B.g.5 Scorpion (IRE) - La Bombonera (FR) by Mansonnien (FR) (GB)

154 Graham
Watters

13
Brown

A Hard Game LLC Katherine S. Neilson
E Indigo blue, silver diamond, silver diamond hoop on sleeves

Ruthenian [L]
B.g.5 Union Rags - Ruthenia by Pulpit (KY)

154
L - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; Í - Lasix Off
Scratches: In Effect

THIRD RACE
Maiden Hurdle

Post Time: 1:10PM

MAIDEN. Purse $30,000. Hurdle for Maidens, Four Years Old and
Upward. Four-year-olds, 146 lbs.; older, 154 lbs.

Two Miles. (Hurdle)
OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY

1
Red

Over Creek Stables LLC Julie Gomena
Black, orange stars, black stripe on orange sleeves, orange
cap

Little G T [L]
Ch.g.5 Optimizer - Littlegreatone by Bernardini (KY)

154

2
White

Bruce Collette Donald Yovanovich
Green, white dolphins, green cap

Grunion [L]
B.g.8 Yarrow Brae - Jordani by Two Smart (VA)

154 Freddie
Procter

3
Blue

Upland Flats Racing, Darkhorse Racing
and The International Venture

Keri Brion

Blue, gold horse shoe, green sleeves, gold cap

Kitten Around [L]
B.g.4 Flintshire (GB) - Bail Out Kitten by Kitten's Joy (KY)

146 Bernard
Dalton

4
Yellow

South Branch Equine LLC Mark Beecher
Yellow and green blocks, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

I Can Only Imagine (IRE)
B.g.6 Malinas (GER) - Ballybough Niamh (IRE) by Oscar (IRE) (IRE)

154 Harrison
Beswick

5
Green

Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout
Blue, gold olive wreath, gold "RT", gold sleeves with blue
arrows, gold and blue cap

Hold Hard (IRE) [L]
Ch.g.5 Sholokhov (IRE) - Quarryvale (IRE) by Beneficial (GB) (IRE)

154 Parker
Hendriks

6
Black

Runnymoore Racing, LLC Leslie F. Young
Gold and brown diagonal quarters, green sleeves, gold cap

Clifton Down (IRE) [L]
Ch.g.4 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Star of Bristol by Speightstown (IRE)

146 Jamie
Bargary

7
Orange

Elizabeth C. Korrell Owner
Kelly green, white sash, green and gold striped sleeves, gold
cap

He Be Da Bomb [L]
B.g.6 Hit It a Bomb - Capilla Bonita by Pleasant Colony (KY)

149» Virginia
Korrell

8
Pink

Hard Game LLC Katherine S. Neilson
Indigo blue, silver diamond, silver diamond hoop on sleeves

High Deff (FR)
B.g.7 Sea The Stars (IRE) - Jakonda by Kingmambo (FR)

149» Conor
Tierney

9
Turquoise

Bruton Street-US Jack Fisher
Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue and yellow diagonal
quartered cap.

Nobel Speaker [L]
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mr Speaker - Dynamite Dame by El Prado (IRE) (KY)

154 Graham
Watters

10
Purple

Irvin S. Naylor Cyril Murphy
Green, yellow inverted triangle, green sleeves, yellow cap

Travesuras [L]
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Hit It a Bomb - Heart's Song by Desert Party (KY)

154 Gerard
Galligan

ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches
occur one hour prior to post time for the first race.

11
Grey

A Michael A. Smith Julie Gomena
E Black, pink diamond, black sleeves, pink chevrons, black cap

Field Marshal [L]
B.g.5 War Front - Sentiero Italia by Medaglia d'Oro (KY)

154

12
Lime

A Bruton Street-US Jack Fisher
E Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue and yellow diagonal

quartered cap.

Doesn't Sting (GB)
B.g.5 Scorpion (IRE) - La Bombonera (FR) by Mansonnien (FR) (GB)

154 Graham
Watters

13
Brown

A Hard Game LLC Katherine S. Neilson
E Indigo blue, silver diamond, silver diamond hoop on sleeves

Ruthenian [L]
B.g.5 Union Rags - Ruthenia by Pulpit (KY)

154
L - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; Í - Lasix Off
Scratches: In Effect

Douglas	Lees	Photo



(35)

Standing at Stud in Middleburg, VA
GOLDSMITHCOUNTRY OLIVER

The temperament you are looking for in a correct, athletic package.

Imported Irish Draught Stallion, C1 Bronze Merit
By Holycross /Grange Bouncer

Fresh or Frozen Semen Available

Oliver is an enjoyable stallion to be around and can be ridden 
by a 5 year old girl,  handled by a 78 year old woman and 
hunted iron to iron with a mare.  He has a mutli-discipline 
performance history in Ireland, get proving themselves with 
merit and has started his US hunting career in Virginia hunt 
country with multiple packs. A true hunting stallion! 

 Temperament can’t be trained, it can only be bred.

Contact: Mary Ewing, Nonesuchfarm, LTD 
www.irishdraughtsva.com
(303) 886-5400,
maryewingesq@aol.com
Standing at Bridon Irish Draughts, LLC, Middleburg, VA



(36)

oakviewbank.com | 540.359.7100

Uniquely   Uniquely   
   Personal     Personal  
      Banking      Banking

connecting  connecting  
          you to          you to

MEMBER FDIC



(37)

Live the life you love with financing provided by Farm 
Credit. Rural America has depended on us for over 100 
years and you can, too.

• Farms and Estates
• Homes and Land

800.919.FARM (3276) 
FarmCreditofVirginias.com

NMLS
#456965

A RURAL 
TRADITION

CULPEPER: 
Becky Ramsey 
Ron Warner  
540.825.6686

WARRENTON: 
Autumn Crider 
Kelly Noland 
540.347.3344

• Stables
• Equipment



(38)

Ride Everyday Everyway

Custom Beef     Vacation Rental     Events     Board/Train   Polo

www.LibertyHallVa.com
 Info@LibertyHallVa.com

Office 540-717-5578 | Cell 602-284-5988



(39)

4th
RACE

Filly & Mare
Maiden Hurdle

11 Fences
2 Miles

THE VALHALLA
FILLY & MARE MAIDEN HURDLE

Sponsored by
The Virginia Equine Alliance

Run in Memory of
Col. Austin and Christine Bach

1:45 p.m.
Purse $30,000. Hurdle. For Maidens, Fillies and Mares, 
Four Years Old and Upward. Four-year-olds, 145 lbs.; 
older, 153 lbs. Trophies sponsored by Mr. and Mrs. John 
de Q. Piper, Sr.

About Two Miles over National Fences

FOURTH RACE
Filly & Mare Maiden Hurdle

Post Time: 1:45PM

MAIDEN. Purse $30,000. Hurdle for Maidens Fillies and Mares, Four
Years Old and Upward. Four-year-olds, 145 lbs.; older, 153 lbs.

Two Miles. (Hurdle)
OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY

1
Red

Michael A. Smith Leslie F. Young
Black, pink diamond, black sleeves, pink chevrons, black cap

Split In Two (IRE) [L1]
B.m.5 Jet Away (GB) - Vittorio (IRE) by Milan (GB) (IRE)

153 Jamie
Bargary

2
White

Mary Slade Kate Dalton
White, navy blue and green quarters, navy blue bordered green
band on white sleeves, white cap

Modern Society [L]
B.f.4 Girvin - Golden Trumpet by Formal Gold (FL)

145 Bernard
Dalton

3
Blue

Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout
Blue, gold olive wreath, gold "RT", gold sleeves with blue
arrows, gold and blue cap

Easy Squeeze (FR)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Masked Marvel (GB) - Dejeuner En Paix (FR) by Saint des Saints (FR) (FR)

145 Parker
Hendriks

4
Yellow

Mason Hardaway Lampton Lilith Boucher
Light blue, red ball, red hoops on sleeves, light blue cap

Vana Bright
B.f.4 Optimizer - Steely Vana by Van Nistelrooy (TN)

145

5
Green

Ivy Hill Stable LLC Sean McDermott
Burgundy, light blue cross sashes, light blue cap

Love Saga [L1]
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mosler - Sagamoon by Malibu Moon (MD)

153 Sean
McDermott

6
Black

Potter Group USA, LLC and Ashwell
Stable, LLC

Leslie F. Young

White, red braces, white sleeves with emerald green check,
white cap with red star

Fox In The Park (IRE) [L]
B.m.6 Walk In The Park (IRE) - Fox Theatre (IRE) by King's Theatre (IRE) (IRE)

148» Evan
Dwan

7
Orange

Gregory D. Hawkins Janet E. Elliot
Yellow and purple blocks, purple cap

Camcha [LX]
B.f.4 Get Stormy - The Grey Express (GB) by King's Theatre (IRE) (NY)

145 Gerard
Galligan

L - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; Í - Lasix Off
Equipment Change: Camcha will race with Hood On 
Equipment Change: Fox In The Park (IRE) will race with Cheek Piece On



(40)

And Thanks for a great '23-'24 season!

Cynthia Sloan, Karen Smith, and Bonny Dodson

O l d  
D o m i n i o n  
H o u n d s

Happy 100 yrs



(41)

Honoring
Will & Kathleen O’Keefe, 
their love for each other

& family, and their 
dedicated time advancing 
the horse-world pursuits 

we enjoy so much.

FALL IN LOVE WITH A COUNTY
Master Saddlers Association’s

Trained Saddle Fitter
Kathy Taylor

will make sure you’re head over heels in love
with your saddle!
Cell: (301) 980-7441
kathy.taylor@countysaddlery.com
www.countysaddlery.com

KEAL HORSE BLANKET CARE

Washing

Repairs

Waterproofing

Vanessa Keal
vgirl@rocketmail.com
540-364-7624



(42)

www.danieljmooredesign.com  |  540 364 2738

Combining innovative artistry with 
masterful restraint to produce 
compelling interior designs.

authentic
inspired
timeless



(43)

THE OLD DOMINION
HUNT CUP
Sponsored by

Mrs. Ingrid Hinckley Lindsay and
Mr. Albert P. Hinckley, Jr.

2:20 p.m.
Amateur and Novice Rider and Foxhunter’s Timber. 
For Five-Year-Olds and Up. Seven Corners and Fox-
hunter’s Series Conditions. Weight 165 lbs. Maidens al-
lowed 10 lbs. For each series win 3 lbs. extra up to 6 lbs. 
over the base weight.  

About Three Miles over Timber

5th
RACE

Amateur and Novice 
Rider and

Foxhunter’s Timber

18 Fences
3 Miles

FIFTH RACE - FIRST DIVISION 
2:20 PM 

Amateur and Novice Rider Timber. For Five-Year-
Olds and Up. Seven Corners Series Conditions. 165 lbs. 
Maidens allowed 10 lbs. For each series win 3 lbs. extra up to 6 
lbs over the base weight.  

About Three Miles over Timber 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Gordonsdale Farm James Piper Virginia Korrell 
Green, pink cross sashes, green cap. 
 1 OVERDRAWN 155 
ch. g. 11, Charitable Man-Bank Teller, by Banker's Gold  
Black and Blue Stable Forrest Kelly Forrest Kelly 
Baby blue, three black triangles, black sleeves, black cap. 
 2 BARRISTER 165 
b. g. 7, Bodemeister-Boudicca, by Hard Spun  
Over Creek Stables LLC Julie Gomena Zach Miller 
Red and blue quarters, red sleeves and cap. 
 3 POST WAR 155 
dk.b./br. g. 5, Declaration of War-Stalled, by Jump Start  
Kinross Farm Richard L. Valentine McLane Hendriks 
Beige, blue triangular panel, beige and blue diagonal quartered 
sleeves, beige and blue quartered cap. 
 4 RACAVAN (IRE) 155 
dk.b. g. 6, Watar (Ire)-Gill Hall Lady, by Silver Patriarch (Ire)  
Keystone Thoroughbreds Todd McKenna Andrew Burke Ott 
Royal blue, white keystone insignia, white sleeves and cap. 
 5 HIERRO 155 
dk.b./br. g. 6, Bodemeister-Golden Motion, by Smart Strike  

FIFTH RACE - SECOND DIVISION 
2:20 PM 

Foxhunter Timber. For five-year-olds and up. 
Foxhunter Series conditions.. 165 lbs. Maidens allowed 10 
pounds. For each series win 3 lbs, up to 6lbs over the base weight. 
This race may be combined with the amateur and novice rider 
timber.  

About Three Miles over Timber 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Sam Cockburn Owner Sam Cockburn 
Black, gold cross sashes, gold hoops on sleeves, black and gold cap. 
 6 KEYS DISCOUNT 171 
dk.b./br. g. 5, Medal Count-Divertimento, by Rizzi  



(44)

Congratulations
to the

Old Dominion Hounds

100 Years
of

Great Sport
Great Horsemen

Great Fun

Linda Reynolds



(45)

6th
RACE

Open Hurdle

13 Fences
2 Miles

THE MEETING HOUSE MOUNTAIN
OPEN HURDLE

2:55 p.m.
Open Hurdle. For Four-Year-Olds and Up. Weights: 
four-year-olds, 150 lbs.; older, 155 lbs. Maidens allowed 
10 lbs. Winners under NSA rules over hurdles in 2023-24, 
10 lbs. extra. The Hinckley-Steedman Perpetual Tro-
phy is sponsored by the Hinckley Family in memory 
of Albert Pope  Hinckley, MFH; Katherine Steedman 
Hinckley, MFH; and George Fox Steedman Hinckley, 
Chairman of the Board, ODH.

About Two Miles and One Quarter over National Fences

SIXTH RACE 
THE MEETING HOUSE 

MOUNTAIN 
2:55 PM 

Open Hurdle. For Four-Year-Olds and Up. Weights: 
four-year-olds, 150 lbs.; older, 155 lbs. Maidens allowed 10 lbs. 
Winners under NSA rules over hurdles in 2023-24, 10 lbs. extra.  

About Two Miles and One Quarter over National Fences 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Todd J. Wyatt Ben Ffrench Davis 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 
 1 STATE OF AFFAIR 155 
ch. g. 8, Giant's Causeway-Circumstances (Ire), by Galileo (Ire)  
Mrs. S. K. Johnston, Jr. Jack Fisher Parker Hendriks 
Orange, brown "J", brown sleeves, orange and brown cap. 
 2 BICKLEY 155 
gr./ro. g. 8, Flashback-Karma Lina (Fr), by King's Best  
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Whitney Schweizer 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 3 FITS THE JILL *145 
b. m. 6, Empire Maker-Jaded Glory, by Smart Strike  
Kinross Farm Richard L. Valentine Gerard Galligan 
Beige, blue triangular panel, beige and blue diagonal quartered 
sleeves, beige and blue quartered cap. 
 4 OUTPERFORM 155 
ch. g. 5, Gun Runner-Terrific Treasure, by Street Cry (Ire)  
Riverdee Stable Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Dark blue, light blue hoops, light blue hoops on sleeves, red cap. 
 5 TUDDENHAM GREEN (GB) 155 
b. g. 5, Nathaniel (Ire)-Social Media (GB), by New Approach (Ire)  
Keystone Thoroughbreds Todd McKenna Andrew Burke Ott 
Royal blue, white keystone insignia, white sleeves and cap. 
 6 BOX OFFICE WARRIOR *135 
b. g. 5, War Correspondent-Box Office Queen, by Pulpit  



(46)

Have your horse's back.

© 2024 Cargill, Incorporated. All rights reserved. 

Empower® Topline Balance® 
is the best way to keep your 
horses looking, feeling, and 
performing their best. Controlled 
sugar and starch levels make 
it perfect for easy keepers. 
And now, Topline Balance has 
chromium to make topline 
health easy, even for insulin-
resistant horses.

Available At:



(47)

Rose Hill
Veterinary Practice, PC

Large Animal Service

Digital Radiography, Digital Endoscopy. Medicine, 
Surgery, and Production Mgmt. (including AI and 
embryo transfer). Diagnostic and Reproductive 

Ultrasound. Equine dentistry.

Thomas B. Massie, Jr., DVM
Monica L. O’Brien, DVM

Kiel J. Hauster, DVM
Nathaniel C. Burke, M.S., DVM

Office Hours Mon.-Fri. 8AM - 4PM
(Emergency Service Available) (540) 987-1200

Small Animal Clinic

Offering the most modern techniques and equipment 
in medicine and surgery, including canine 

reproduction, semen storage and transcervical AI. 
In-house bloodwork, X-rays, ultrasound, 

and dental service.

Kimberly S. Cole, DVM
Kevin J. Jones, DVM

Isabelle K. Olivit, BVetMed MRCVS

Mon.- Fri.: 8AM - 5PM  Saturday by appt: 8AM - 1PM
(540) 987-9300  

21 Christmas Tree Lane, P.O. Box 248
Washington, VA 22747
Off Rt. 211 Across from

Rappahannock County High School



(48)

PIEDMONT FREIBERGERS 
(Importing & Breeding) 

 

 
 

Nina McKee & Dan Avery 
Oronoma 

929 Rudasill Mill Road 
Woodville, Virginia 22749 

(540) 272-8771 
 

HERE’S TO A SAFE, FUN DAY OF RACING! 



(49)

7th
RACE

Open Timber

18 Fences
3 Miles

THE LEEDS DON
Sponsored by the Virginia Equine Alliance

Run in Honor of
David L. Ferguson, MFH 1979-1984

3:30 p.m.
Purse $20,000. Timber. For Five Year Olds and Upward. 
Five-year-olds, 165 lbs.; older, 170 lbs. Non-winners of 
two races, allowed 5 lbs.; of a race over timber, 10 lbs.
Perptual trophy sponsored by Mrs. Malcolm Wallop 
and Andrea Brown.

About Three Miles over Timber

SEVENTH RACE
Allowance Timber
Post Time: 3:30PM

ALLOWANCE. Purse $20,000. Timber, For Five Year Olds and Upward 
which have never won a timber stakes. Five-year-olds, 165 lbs.; older, 
170 lbs. Non-winners of two races, allowed 5 lbs.; of a race over timber, 10 
lbs.

Three Miles. (Timber)
OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY

1
Red

Irvin S. Naylor Cyril Murphy
Green, yellow inverted triangle, green sleeves, yellow cap

Stooshie (IRE) [L]
B.g.11 Fracas (IRE) - Misty Native (IRE) by Be My Native (IRE)

170 Gerard
Galligan

2
White

Stewart Strawbridge Parker Hendriks
White, green hoop, white sleeves, white cap

Lap of the Gods
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Temple City - Push My Luck by Press Card (PA)

165 Parker
Hendriks

3
Blue

Irvin S. Naylor Neil R. Morris
Green, yellow inverted triangle, green sleeves, yellow cap

Family Tree (GB) [L]
Ch.g.9 Galileo (IRE) - Sant Elena (GB) by Efisio (GB) (GB)

170 Harrison
Beswick

4
Yellow

Armata Stables Katherine S. Neilson
Cherry and old gold halves, cherry sleeves, gold cap

Fashion Line [L]
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Morning Line - Well Fashioned by Cozzene (KY)

165» Conor
Tierney

L - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; Í - Lasix Off
Scratches: Rhythmia

D
ou
gl
as
	L
ee
s	
Ph

ot
o



(50)

Congratulations to
Old Dominion Hounds

 for the 48th running of its
Point to Point Races.

Kevin Ramundo and Anne D’Ignazio

Elmwood Farm
circa 1850

Upperville, VA



(51)

WARRENTON, VA HSNAIA.COM 540  347  4232
R E S I D E N T I A L C O M M E R C I A L H I S T O R I C

HINCKLEY SHEPHERD

A R C H I T E C T S
NORDEN AIA

1500 Crenshaw Road • Upperville, Virginia
www.slaterrun.com

that run three hundred years deep.

Thomas Glascock Slater, Upperville, 1933



(52)



(53)

8th
RACE

Flat

RESTRICTED YOUNG
ADULT FLAT

Sponsored by
M. Douglas Wise-Stuart, MFH

4:05 p.m.
For Five-Year-Olds and Up to be ridden by amateurs 15-20 
years old. Any rider younger than 15 must seek approval 
from the committee before entering. 140 lbs. Maidens 
allowed 10 lbs. Run in memory of Madeline “Lanny” 
Simmons .

About one mile and one half on the turf

1 1/2 Miles

EIGHTH RACE 
4:05 PM 

Restricted Young Adult Flat. For Five-Year-Olds and 
Up to be ridden by amateurs, 15-20 years old. Any rider 
younger than 15 must seek approval from the 
committee before entering.. 140 lbs. Maidens allowed 10 lbs.  

About One Mile and One Half on the Turf 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Camille &  
Olivia deStanley Beth Newman deStanley Camille deStanley 
Black, purple cross sashes, purple collar and cuffs, black cap. 
 1 BIG DAVE 140 
b. g. 9, Successful Appeal-First Class Fever, by Stormin Fever x9 
Maranto Manor, LLC Neil R. Morris Conner Reddy 
Blue, white stars, white hoops on red sleeves, white stripe on red 
cap. 
 2 AUCTION KINGDOM 140 
b. g. 5, Animal Kingdom-Behavioral, by Include  
Vall Green Valley  
Construction LLC Leslie F. Young Conor Tierney 
Yellow and purple 
 3 MY FOREVER ANNIE (IRE) 130 
b. m. 5, Champs Elysees (GB)-Hurricane Bleue, by Hurricane Run (Ire)  
Sawbuck Racing Liam Bourke Andrew Burke Ott 
Green, white cross sash, red sleeves, blue stripes on white cap 
 4 GENERATION 140 
dk.b./br. g. 4, Street Sense-Kaseema, by Storm Cat x9 

Douglas	Lees	Photo



(54)

The Seth Turner Group proudly 
supports Old Dominion Hounds.

From the country to the city, I love being a real 
estate resource for all our neighbors and friends. 
Let me know how I can help!

SE T H  S .  T U R N E R

Senior Vice President
Realtor® VA / DC / MD
M: 540.227.4279 
seth@sethturnergroup.com

Compass is a licensed real estate brokerage that abides by Equal Housing 
Opportunity laws. Compass is licensed as Compass Real Estate in DC and 
as Compass in VA and MD. 1313 14th Street NW Washington, DC 20005 | 
O: 202.386.6330

160 Ben Venue Road  $740,000 

3727 Sperryville Pike 
$695,000

Lee Highway (120 acres)
$820,000

SOLD

SOLD SOLD



(55)

9th
RACE

Novice Rider Flat

THE HIGH THICKET
Sponsored by

M. Douglas Wise-Stuart, ex-MFH
4:40 p.m.

Novice Rider Flat. For Four-Year-Olds and Up. Weights: 
Four-year-olds, 150 lbs.; older, 155 lbs. Maidens allowed 
10 lbs. Winners under rules on the flat in 2023-24, 10 lbs. 
extra. Run in memory of Mary and James Jamieson.

About One Mile and One Half on the Turf

1 1/2 Miles

NINTH RACE 
4:40 PM 

Novice Rider Flat. For Four-Year-Olds and Up. Novice 
Rider Flat Series conditions.. Weights: four-year-olds, 150 
lbs.; older, 155 lbs.  Maidens allowed 10 lbs. Winners under rules 
on the flat in 2023-24, 10 lbs. extra.  

About One Mile and One Half on the Turf 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Jean L. Rofe James Piper Virginia Korrell 
Yellow and green quarters, yellow and green half sleeves, yellow 
cap. 
 1 REASON TO PRAY 145 
b. g. 7, Raison d'Etat-Psalm Twenty Three, by Giant's Causeway  
Camille deStanley Beth Newman deStanley Camille deStanley 
Blue, white "S" on back, green, white and orange hoops, blue cap 
with Irish flag. 
 2 BLUE MANDATE 135 
dk.b./br. m. 7, Strong Mandate-Reservation Blues, by Indian Charlie  
Camille & Olivia  
deStanley Beth Newman deStanley Camille deStanley 
Black, purple cross sashes, purple collar and cuffs, black cap. 
 3 BIG DAVE 155 
b. g. 9, Successful Appeal-First Class Fever, by Stormin Fever x8 
Nicki Valvo Owner Virginia Korrell 
Blue, pink chevron, pink cuffs, blue cap. 
 4 DANCING WITH DEDE 135 
b. m. 7, Fierce Wind-Stolen Dance, by Broken Vow x10 
Elizabeth Wiley James Piper Mell Boucher 
Green, pink cross sashes, green cap. 
 5 KID CAN RUN 145 
dk.b./br. g. 6, Imagining-Royal Mecke, by Mecke  
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Conner Reddy 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 6 PRESS PAUSE 155 
b. g. 6, Manatee (GB)-Nobodywantsme (Fr), by Martaline (GB)  
William Russell Neil R. Morris Jose Alonso 
Green and red vertical stripes, green sleeves and cap. 
 7 SEISMIC WAVE 145 
ch. g. 8, Tapit-Conference Call (GB), by Anabaa  
Snowden Clarke Richard L. Valentine Sarah Cundith 
  
 8 OCEAN AIR 145 
b. m. 7, English Channel-Refreshing (GB), by Invincible Spirit (Ire)  
Leipers Fork  
Steeplechasers LLC Leslie F. Young Conor Tierney 
Royal blue, kelly green diamonds, royal blue and kelly green halved 
sleeves and cap. 
 9 READY TO WEAR (IRE) 145 
b. g. 5, Milan (GB)-Miss Rich (IRE), by Scorpion (Ire)  
Leipers Fork  
Steeplechasers LLC Leslie F. Young Brian Barry 
Royal blue, kelly green diamonds, royal blue and kelly green halved 
sleeves and cap. 
 10 ARTISTIC CHOICE (IRE) 145 
gr./ro. g. 5, CARAVAGGIO-Chicago Girl, by Azamour (Ire)  
Leipers Fork  
Steeplechasers LLC Leslie F. Young Evan Dwan 
Royal blue, kelly green diamonds, royal blue and kelly green halved 
sleeves and cap. 
 11 VAE PATRON (FR) 145 
b. g. 6, Manduro (Ger)-Marie Celeste, by Galileo (Ire)  
Sawbuck Racing Liam Bourke Andrew Burke Ott 
Green, white cross sash, red sleeves, blue stripes on white cap 
 12 GENERATION 150 
dk.b./br. g. 4, Street Sense-Kaseema, by Storm Cat x8 



(56)

NINTH RACE 
4:40 PM 

Novice Rider Flat. For Four-Year-Olds and Up. Novice 
Rider Flat Series conditions.. Weights: four-year-olds, 150 
lbs.; older, 155 lbs.  Maidens allowed 10 lbs. Winners under rules 
on the flat in 2023-24, 10 lbs. extra.  

About One Mile and One Half on the Turf 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Jean L. Rofe James Piper Virginia Korrell 
Yellow and green quarters, yellow and green half sleeves, yellow 
cap. 
 1 REASON TO PRAY 145 
b. g. 7, Raison d'Etat-Psalm Twenty Three, by Giant's Causeway  
Camille deStanley Beth Newman deStanley Camille deStanley 
Blue, white "S" on back, green, white and orange hoops, blue cap 
with Irish flag. 
 2 BLUE MANDATE 135 
dk.b./br. m. 7, Strong Mandate-Reservation Blues, by Indian Charlie  
Camille & Olivia  
deStanley Beth Newman deStanley Camille deStanley 
Black, purple cross sashes, purple collar and cuffs, black cap. 
 3 BIG DAVE 155 
b. g. 9, Successful Appeal-First Class Fever, by Stormin Fever x8 
Nicki Valvo Owner Virginia Korrell 
Blue, pink chevron, pink cuffs, blue cap. 
 4 DANCING WITH DEDE 135 
b. m. 7, Fierce Wind-Stolen Dance, by Broken Vow x10 
Elizabeth Wiley James Piper Mell Boucher 
Green, pink cross sashes, green cap. 
 5 KID CAN RUN 145 
dk.b./br. g. 6, Imagining-Royal Mecke, by Mecke  
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Conner Reddy 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 6 PRESS PAUSE 155 
b. g. 6, Manatee (GB)-Nobodywantsme (Fr), by Martaline (GB)  
William Russell Neil R. Morris Jose Alonso 
Green and red vertical stripes, green sleeves and cap. 
 7 SEISMIC WAVE 145 
ch. g. 8, Tapit-Conference Call (GB), by Anabaa  
Snowden Clarke Richard L. Valentine Sarah Cundith 
  
 8 OCEAN AIR 145 
b. m. 7, English Channel-Refreshing (GB), by Invincible Spirit (Ire)  
Leipers Fork  
Steeplechasers LLC Leslie F. Young Conor Tierney 
Royal blue, kelly green diamonds, royal blue and kelly green halved 
sleeves and cap. 
 9 READY TO WEAR (IRE) 145 
b. g. 5, Milan (GB)-Miss Rich (IRE), by Scorpion (Ire)  
Leipers Fork  
Steeplechasers LLC Leslie F. Young Brian Barry 
Royal blue, kelly green diamonds, royal blue and kelly green halved 
sleeves and cap. 
 10 ARTISTIC CHOICE (IRE) 145 
gr./ro. g. 5, CARAVAGGIO-Chicago Girl, by Azamour (Ire)  
Leipers Fork  
Steeplechasers LLC Leslie F. Young Evan Dwan 
Royal blue, kelly green diamonds, royal blue and kelly green halved 
sleeves and cap. 
 11 VAE PATRON (FR) 145 
b. g. 6, Manduro (Ger)-Marie Celeste, by Galileo (Ire)  
Sawbuck Racing Liam Bourke Andrew Burke Ott 
Green, white cross sash, red sleeves, blue stripes on white cap 
 12 GENERATION 150 
dk.b./br. g. 4, Street Sense-Kaseema, by Storm Cat x8 

NINTH RACE 
4:40 PM 

Novice Rider Flat. For Four-Year-Olds and Up. Novice 
Rider Flat Series conditions.. Weights: four-year-olds, 150 
lbs.; older, 155 lbs.  Maidens allowed 10 lbs. Winners under rules 
on the flat in 2023-24, 10 lbs. extra.  

About One Mile and One Half on the Turf 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Jean L. Rofe James Piper Virginia Korrell 
Yellow and green quarters, yellow and green half sleeves, yellow 
cap. 
 1 REASON TO PRAY 145 
b. g. 7, Raison d'Etat-Psalm Twenty Three, by Giant's Causeway  
Camille deStanley Beth Newman deStanley Camille deStanley 
Blue, white "S" on back, green, white and orange hoops, blue cap 
with Irish flag. 
 2 BLUE MANDATE 135 
dk.b./br. m. 7, Strong Mandate-Reservation Blues, by Indian Charlie  
Camille & Olivia  
deStanley Beth Newman deStanley Camille deStanley 
Black, purple cross sashes, purple collar and cuffs, black cap. 
 3 BIG DAVE 155 
b. g. 9, Successful Appeal-First Class Fever, by Stormin Fever x8 
Nicki Valvo Owner Virginia Korrell 
Blue, pink chevron, pink cuffs, blue cap. 
 4 DANCING WITH DEDE 135 
b. m. 7, Fierce Wind-Stolen Dance, by Broken Vow x10 
Elizabeth Wiley James Piper Mell Boucher 
Green, pink cross sashes, green cap. 
 5 KID CAN RUN 145 
dk.b./br. g. 6, Imagining-Royal Mecke, by Mecke  
Rolling Tide LLC Doug Fout Conner Reddy 
Blue, gold olive wreath and "RT", blue arrows on gold sleeves, blue 
cap. 
 6 PRESS PAUSE 155 
b. g. 6, Manatee (GB)-Nobodywantsme (Fr), by Martaline (GB)  
William Russell Neil R. Morris Jose Alonso 
Green and red vertical stripes, green sleeves and cap. 
 7 SEISMIC WAVE 145 
ch. g. 8, Tapit-Conference Call (GB), by Anabaa  
Snowden Clarke Richard L. Valentine Sarah Cundith 
  
 8 OCEAN AIR 145 
b. m. 7, English Channel-Refreshing (GB), by Invincible Spirit (Ire)  
Leipers Fork  
Steeplechasers LLC Leslie F. Young Conor Tierney 
Royal blue, kelly green diamonds, royal blue and kelly green halved 
sleeves and cap. 
 9 READY TO WEAR (IRE) 145 
b. g. 5, Milan (GB)-Miss Rich (IRE), by Scorpion (Ire)  
Leipers Fork  
Steeplechasers LLC Leslie F. Young Brian Barry 
Royal blue, kelly green diamonds, royal blue and kelly green halved 
sleeves and cap. 
 10 ARTISTIC CHOICE (IRE) 145 
gr./ro. g. 5, CARAVAGGIO-Chicago Girl, by Azamour (Ire)  
Leipers Fork  
Steeplechasers LLC Leslie F. Young Evan Dwan 
Royal blue, kelly green diamonds, royal blue and kelly green halved 
sleeves and cap. 
 11 VAE PATRON (FR) 145 
b. g. 6, Manduro (Ger)-Marie Celeste, by Galileo (Ire)  
Sawbuck Racing Liam Bourke Andrew Burke Ott 
Green, white cross sash, red sleeves, blue stripes on white cap 
 12 GENERATION 150 
dk.b./br. g. 4, Street Sense-Kaseema, by Storm Cat x8 

Douglas	Lees	Photos



(57)

LLoovvee,,  
MMoomm,,  CCaasseeyy  &&  CCoollbbyy  



(58)

QUALITY CARE FOR DOGS,

CATS, AND HORSES.

WE ARE JUST A PHONE CALL

AWAY IF YOU NEED US.

We hope everyone

has a great day at

the races! 

Equine 

540.364.4950

piedmont.vet

Small Animal

540.364.4954

piedmontsmall.vet

4122 Zulla Road, The Plains



(59)

10th
RACE

Virginia Bred Flat

1 1/4 Miles

THE PIEDMONT EQUINE
VIRGINIA BRED FLAT

Sponsored by the VHBPA
5:15 p.m.

Purse $2000. Virginia Bred, Sired  or Certified Flat. For 
Three-Year-Olds and Up, Virginia Bred, Sired or Certi-
fied. Three-Year-Olds 145 lbs., Four-Year-Olds 150 lbs., 
Older 155 lbs. Maidens under rules allowed 10 lbs. Open to 
Virginia Certified if fewer than 8 Virginia Bred or Virginia 
Sired are entered. For each series win this year 3 lbs. extra 
up to 6 lbs. over the base weight. Trophies sponsored by 
Piedmont Equine. Piedmont Equine proudly sponsors 
this race in support of the Old Dominion Hounds and 
all of our clients and friends..

About One Mile and One Quarter on the Turf

TENTH RACE 
THE LEEDS MANOR 

5:15 PM 
Purse $2,000. Virginia Bred, Sired or Certified Flat. For 
Three-Year-Olds and Up, Virginia Bred, Sired or 
Certified. Three-Year-Olds, 145 lbs.; four-year-olds, 150 lbs.; 
older, 155 lbs. Maidens under rules allowed 10 lbs. Open to 
Virginia Certified if fewer than 8 Virginia Bred or Virginia Sired 
are entered. For each series win this year 3 lbs. extra up to 6 lbs. 
over the base weight.  

About One Mile and One Quarter on the Turf 
OWNER TRAINER RIDER 
Nicki Valvo Owner TBD 
Blue, pink chevron, pink cuffs, blue cap. 
 1 READY SET SHOP 135 
b. m. 9, Fierce Wind-No Shopping Maria, by Dream Run  
Nicki Valvo Owner  
Blue, pink chevron, pink cuffs, blue cap. 
 2 DANCING WITH DEDE 135 
b. m. 7, Fierce Wind-Stolen Dance, by Broken Vow x9 
Nancy J. Kolb Christopher L. Kolb Michael Woodson 
Green and grey blocks, yellow chevrons on green sleeves and cap. 
 3 MOSLEY NATURAL *150 
dk.b./br. g. 6, Mosler-Naturally, by Thunder Gulch  
Northwoods Stable Jack Fisher Graham Watters 
Blue, yellow arrow, yellow sleeves, blue cap. 
 4 MISSION NORTH 135 
b. c. 3, Noble Mission (GB)-Dream Exchange, by Exchange Rate  
Quest Realty Susan S. Cooney Conor Tierney 
White, orange polka dots, white polka dots on orange sleeves, white 
cap. 
 5 E.P. MILTON *153 
ch. g. 5, Jack Milton-Even Prettier, by Stephen Got Even  
Clarke Ohrstrom Laird George Virginia Korrell 
Gold and white stripes, gold and white cap. 
 6 BEAUTIFUL GORGEOUS *130 
ch. m. 5, Holy Boss-Katara, by Pulpit  
Clarke Ohrstrom Laird George Parker Hendriks 
Gold and white stripes, gold and white cap. 
 7 INVECTIVE 155 
dk.b./br. g. 5, Holy Boss-Sawyer, by Into Mischief  
 



(60)

Hunt Country Natural Foods 
by Snowbound Acre Farm 

  
 

Rappahannock County Honey 
Free Range Eggs 

 
Marc and Randi Blanchard 

www.snowbound.biz 
marc@snowbound.biz 

 



(61)

Committed to
Committed to your 

Pace-Maker, Hallway and Tribute feeds.

Culpeper
15172 Brandy Rd
Culpeper, VA 22701

you.
success.

Marshall
8222 E Main St
Marshall, VA 20115
Morrisville
12375 Harpers Run Rd
Bealeton, VA 22712
Rappahannock
12645 Lee Hwy
Washington, VA 20186
Warrenton
143 Washington St
Warrenton, VA 20186



(62)

2024 Chevy Silverado
2500HD

www.CountryChevrolet.com 
Warrenton, VA

Proud Sponsor
of

 The Old Dominion Hounds 

Big City
Selection and Savings

Small Town
Integrity and Hospitality

Completely
Transparent

No Hassle Sales
Experience

  BURDICK 
EQUINE 
  VETERINARY 
 SERVICES, LLC 

558855--551199--33886600  

General Equine Health, Dentistry, Acupuncture and Chiropractic Care 

Dr. Todd Burdick, DVM 
Dr. Tyler Burdick, DVM 

Dr. Laurel Marley, DVM, CVA, VSMT 

13296 Crest Hill Road, Flint Hill, VA  22627 
burdickequine@gmail.com 
www.burdickequine.com 

(62)

This book compiles everything I wish I knew when 
I started my drone business, Aerial Strategies, LLC., 

and everything I’ve learned 
in the meantime. I am happy 
to report that we have already 
received pre-orders from 
throughout North America, 
Europe and Asia. 

Get your copy
today at 

www.Amazon.comwww.Amazon.com

 
Burdick Equine Veterinary Services, LLC 

Equine Dentistry, General Practice 
Chiropractic & Acupuncture 

 
Todd Burdick, DVM 
Laurel Marley, DVM 

  13296 Crest Hill Rd. 
  Flint Hill, Virginia 22627 

Appointment (540) 675.1506     
Emergency (585) 519.3860 

NINA CARTER MCKEE, CPA, P.C.
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT

16 Harris Hollow Road
Washington, Virginia 22747

 (540) 675-2244
FAX: 675-2245

E-MAIL: nina@ninamckee.com



(63)

OLD DOMINION
HUNTER PACE EVENTS

Sunday, April 7, 2024
40 Hungry Run Farm Lane, Amissville, Virginia

HUNTER PACE OVER FENCES
1:00 p.m.

Hunter Pace Pairs Series Over Fences.  Hunter Pace Series 
Conditions.  About 3.5 - 4 miles over flagged hunting country 
with about 20 fences. Horses and riders must have fairly hunted 
during the current season.  Three divisions: Adult Fast Time, 
Adult Optimum Time, and Junior or Adult/Junior Optimum Time.  
Juniors are those who have not reached their 16th birthday as of 
1/1/24. Pairs running Fast Time to go first.  Entry fee $50 per 
horse.  Pre-entries only.  Points count towards year-end awards. 
Open Hunter Pace Over Fences. For pairs or teams of 3-4. 
Same course as the Pairs Series Over Fences. Pre-entry fee $50. 
POST ENTRIES ALLOWED at $55 per horse. Two divisions: 
Adult Optimum Time and Junior or Adult/Junior Optimum Time.  
Will not count towards year-end awards. 
Hunter Paces Over Fences sponsored by Dr. Kimberly Poe, 
MFH and Dr. Pamela Davis

THE HOUYHNHNM 
OLD DOMINION HUNTER PACE 

EVENT 
1:00 PM 

Hunter Pace Event over Fences. About 3 miles over flagged 
natural hunting country. For pairs of horses or ponies at catch 
weights. NO SCHOOLING ALLOWED. Horses and riders must 
have fairly hunted during the current season. Three divisions: 
Adult Optimum Time, Junior or Adult/Junior Optimum Time, 
and Adult Fast Time.  Entry fee $50 per horse. Points count 
towards year-end awards. Post entries $55 per horse.. Trophies 
for all division winners donated by the extended Barr family. 
OWNER RIDER 

Optimum Time 
 1. RAPPAHANNOCK HUNT 
Kristy D'Alessandro Kristy D'Alessandro 
 DUCATI VT 
Hattie Anne Brown Hattie Anne Brown 
 MAYBE THIS TIME 
 2. THORNTON HILL HOUNDS 
Katherine Buck Katherine Buck 
 BELLA 
Erin Yanovich Erin Yanovich 
 SHANNON 
 3. ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Jen C. Taylor Jen C. Taylor 
 MORE TO THE POINT 
Jen C. Taylor Abigail Curran 
 MARSHAL DILLON 
 4. SNICKERSVILLE HOUNDS 
Erica Tergeson Lily Adams 
 PEACE 

PIEDMONT FOX HOUNDS 
Erica Tergeson Alex Tippett 
 ALVITUDE 
 5. THORNTON HILL HOUNDS 
Nina C. McKee Nina C. McKee 
 TOPFLIGHT'SFINALEDITION 
Alexandra R. McKee Alex McKee 
 CHARLIE 
 6. OLD DOMINION HOUNDS 
Betsy B. Parker Laurey Branner 
 ALBANY ROAD 
Jocelyn Cole Jocelyn Cole 
 CAPTAIN THUNDER PANTS 
 7. RAPPAHANNOCK HUNT 
Kristy D'Alessandro Kristy D'Alessandro 
 BIANCA 
Hattie Anne Brown Hattie Anne Brown 

 MAYBE THIS TIME 
 



(64)

THE HOUYHNHNM 
OLD DOMINION HUNTER PACE 

EVENT 
1:00 PM 

Hunter Pace Event over Fences. About 3 miles over flagged 
natural hunting country. For pairs of horses or ponies at catch 
weights. NO SCHOOLING ALLOWED. Horses and riders must 
have fairly hunted during the current season. Three divisions: 
Adult Optimum Time, Junior or Adult/Junior Optimum Time, 
and Adult Fast Time.  Entry fee $50 per horse. Points count 
towards year-end awards. Post entries $55 per horse.. Trophies 
for all division winners donated by the extended Barr family. 
OWNER RIDER 

Optimum Time 
 1. RAPPAHANNOCK HUNT 
Kristy D'Alessandro Kristy D'Alessandro 
 DUCATI VT 
Hattie Anne Brown Hattie Anne Brown 
 MAYBE THIS TIME 
 2. THORNTON HILL HOUNDS 
Katherine Buck Katherine Buck 
 BELLA 
Erin Yanovich Erin Yanovich 
 SHANNON 
 3. ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Jen C. Taylor Jen C. Taylor 
 MORE TO THE POINT 
Jen C. Taylor Abigail Curran 
 MARSHAL DILLON 
 4. SNICKERSVILLE HOUNDS 
Erica Tergeson Lily Adams 
 PEACE 

PIEDMONT FOX HOUNDS 
Erica Tergeson Alex Tippett 
 ALVITUDE 
 5. THORNTON HILL HOUNDS 
Nina C. McKee Nina C. McKee 
 TOPFLIGHT'SFINALEDITION 
Alexandra R. McKee Alex McKee 
 CHARLIE 
 6. OLD DOMINION HOUNDS 
Betsy B. Parker Laurey Branner 
 ALBANY ROAD 
Jocelyn Cole Jocelyn Cole 
 CAPTAIN THUNDER PANTS 
 7. RAPPAHANNOCK HUNT 
Kristy D'Alessandro Kristy D'Alessandro 
 BIANCA 
Hattie Anne Brown Hattie Anne Brown 

 MAYBE THIS TIME 
 

THE HOUYHNHNM 
OLD DOMINION HUNTER PACE 

EVENT 
1:00 PM 

Hunter Pace Event over Fences. About 3 miles over flagged 
natural hunting country. For pairs of horses or ponies at catch 
weights. NO SCHOOLING ALLOWED. Horses and riders must 
have fairly hunted during the current season. Three divisions: 
Adult Optimum Time, Junior or Adult/Junior Optimum Time, 
and Adult Fast Time.  Entry fee $50 per horse. Points count 
towards year-end awards. Post entries $55 per horse.. Trophies 
for all division winners donated by the extended Barr family. 
OWNER RIDER 

Optimum Time 
 1. RAPPAHANNOCK HUNT 
Kristy D'Alessandro Kristy D'Alessandro 
 DUCATI VT 
Hattie Anne Brown Hattie Anne Brown 
 MAYBE THIS TIME 
 2. THORNTON HILL HOUNDS 
Katherine Buck Katherine Buck 
 BELLA 
Erin Yanovich Erin Yanovich 
 SHANNON 
 3. ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Jen C. Taylor Jen C. Taylor 
 MORE TO THE POINT 
Jen C. Taylor Abigail Curran 
 MARSHAL DILLON 
 4. SNICKERSVILLE HOUNDS 
Erica Tergeson Lily Adams 
 PEACE 

PIEDMONT FOX HOUNDS 
Erica Tergeson Alex Tippett 
 ALVITUDE 
 5. THORNTON HILL HOUNDS 
Nina C. McKee Nina C. McKee 
 TOPFLIGHT'SFINALEDITION 
Alexandra R. McKee Alex McKee 
 CHARLIE 
 6. OLD DOMINION HOUNDS 
Betsy B. Parker Laurey Branner 
 ALBANY ROAD 
Jocelyn Cole Jocelyn Cole 
 CAPTAIN THUNDER PANTS 
 7. RAPPAHANNOCK HUNT 
Kristy D'Alessandro Kristy D'Alessandro 
 BIANCA 
Hattie Anne Brown Hattie Anne Brown 

 MAYBE THIS TIME 
 

Douglas	Lees	Photo



(65)

OLD DOMINION
HUNTER PACE EVENTS

HUNTER PACE ON THE FLAT
Following the Hunter Pace Over Fences

Hunter Pace Pairs Series On The Flat.  Hunter Pace Series Con-
ditions.  About 3.5 - 4 miles over flagged hunting country. Horses 
and riders must have fairly hunted during the current season.  
Optimum Time only, no jumping required (there will be optional 
jumps available). Two divisions: Adult Optimum Time and Junior 
or Adult/Junior Optimum Time.  Juniors are those who have not 
reached their 16th birthday as of 1/1/24. Entry fee $50 per horse.  
Pre-entries only.  Points count towards year-end awards. 
Open Hunter Pace On The Flat. For pairs or teams of 3-4. Same 
course as the Pairs Series On The Flat. Pre-entry fee $50. POST 
ENTRIES ALLOWED at $55 per horse. Two divisions: Adult 
Optimum Time and Junior or Adult/Junior Optimum Time.  Will 
not count towards year-end awards. 
Hunter Paces On The Flat sponsored by Dr. Kimberly Poe, 
MFH and Dr. Pamela Davis

HUNTER PACE EVENT 
OLD DOMINION HUNTER PACE 

HILLTOPPERS 
Following The Houyhnhnm 

Hunter Pace Event on the Flat. About 3 miles.  Open to Junior 
and Senior Foxhunters as well as Hilltoppers. Optimum time as 
determined by the master, no jumping. There will be optional log 
jumps. Post entries and cross entries allowed. Entry fee $50 per 
horse. Points count towards year-end awards. Post entries $55 per 
horse.. Trophies for all divisions donated by the extended 
Barr family. 
OWNER RIDER 

Flat - Junior Optimum Time 
 1. MOC BEAGLES/ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Daffodil Hill Conner Spreadborough 
 MICKEY 
Sonny Brown Bradley Spreadborough 
 TRIXIE 
 2. WARRENTON HUNT 
Lacy Warner Liza Shighaki 
 FIREFLY 
Cora Porterfield Cora Porterfield 
 DORA 
 3.  
Daffodil Hill Parker Simons 
 PRINCE CASPIAN 

MOC BEAGLES 
Daffodil Hill Emma Walsh 
 OBI 
 4.  
Lacy Warner Olivia Clark 
 SAFFY 

WARRENTON HUNT 
Lacy Warner Lacy Warner 

 DOLCE 
Flat - Optimum Time 

 5.  
Chris Finlay Chris Finlay 
 SOLOMAN 

ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Michael Jacoby Mo Baptiste 

 HYLO 
 6. ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Michele Powers Michele Powers 
 ROBERT E LEE 

ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Richard Powers Richard Powers 
 FOSTER'S BOY 
 7.  
Kristin Holloway Olivia Watson 
 DRE 
Jessica Rich Jessica Rich 
 JUNO 
 8. SNICKERSVILLE HOUNDS 
Jen C. Taylor Haven Ward 
 ROLLO 
Jen C. Taylor Jill Simodjka 

 GENTLEMAN JACK 



(66)

OWNER RIDER 
 9. WARRENTON HUNT 
Lacy Warner Cherie Jolly 
 GUNNAR 
Lacy Warner Sean Recame 
 BEA 
 10. THORNTON HILL HOUNDS 
Katherine Buck Katherine Buck 
 VICKI 
Katherine Buck Autumn Schuler 
 SECRET 
 11. SNICKERSVILLE HOUNDS 
Susan S. Cooney Teresa Croce 
 GODLOVESASINNER 
Karen Martz Karen Martz 

 STAR 
 12. ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Frank Ferguson Frank Ferguson 
 BIG RED 

SNICKERSVILLE HOUNDS 
Leonard Brown Leonard Brown 
 RICOCHET 
 

HUNTER PACE EVENT 
OLD DOMINION HUNTER PACE 

HILLTOPPERS 
Following The Houyhnhnm 

Hunter Pace Event on the Flat. About 3 miles.  Open to Junior 
and Senior Foxhunters as well as Hilltoppers. Optimum time as 
determined by the master, no jumping. There will be optional log 
jumps. Post entries and cross entries allowed. Entry fee $50 per 
horse. Points count towards year-end awards. Post entries $55 per 
horse.. Trophies for all divisions donated by the extended 
Barr family. 
OWNER RIDER 

Flat - Junior Optimum Time 
 1. MOC BEAGLES/ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Daffodil Hill Conner Spreadborough 
 MICKEY 
Sonny Brown Bradley Spreadborough 
 TRIXIE 
 2. WARRENTON HUNT 
Lacy Warner Liza Shighaki 
 FIREFLY 
Cora Porterfield Cora Porterfield 
 DORA 
 3.  
Daffodil Hill Parker Simons 
 PRINCE CASPIAN 

MOC BEAGLES 
Daffodil Hill Emma Walsh 
 OBI 
 4.  
Lacy Warner Olivia Clark 
 SAFFY 

WARRENTON HUNT 
Lacy Warner Lacy Warner 

 DOLCE 
Flat - Optimum Time 

 5.  
Chris Finlay Chris Finlay 
 SOLOMAN 

ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Michael Jacoby Mo Baptiste 

 HYLO 
 6. ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Michele Powers Michele Powers 
 ROBERT E LEE 

ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Richard Powers Richard Powers 
 FOSTER'S BOY 
 7.  
Kristin Holloway Olivia Watson 
 DRE 
Jessica Rich Jessica Rich 
 JUNO 
 8. SNICKERSVILLE HOUNDS 
Jen C. Taylor Haven Ward 
 ROLLO 
Jen C. Taylor Jill Simodjka 

 GENTLEMAN JACK 

HUNTER PACE EVENT 
OLD DOMINION HUNTER PACE 

HILLTOPPERS 
Following The Houyhnhnm 

Hunter Pace Event on the Flat. About 3 miles.  Open to Junior 
and Senior Foxhunters as well as Hilltoppers. Optimum time as 
determined by the master, no jumping. There will be optional log 
jumps. Post entries and cross entries allowed. Entry fee $50 per 
horse. Points count towards year-end awards. Post entries $55 per 
horse.. Trophies for all divisions donated by the extended 
Barr family. 
OWNER RIDER 

Flat - Junior Optimum Time 
 1. MOC BEAGLES/ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Daffodil Hill Conner Spreadborough 
 MICKEY 
Sonny Brown Bradley Spreadborough 
 TRIXIE 
 2. WARRENTON HUNT 
Lacy Warner Liza Shighaki 
 FIREFLY 
Cora Porterfield Cora Porterfield 
 DORA 
 3.  
Daffodil Hill Parker Simons 
 PRINCE CASPIAN 

MOC BEAGLES 
Daffodil Hill Emma Walsh 
 OBI 
 4.  
Lacy Warner Olivia Clark 
 SAFFY 

WARRENTON HUNT 
Lacy Warner Lacy Warner 

 DOLCE 
Flat - Optimum Time 

 5.  
Chris Finlay Chris Finlay 
 SOLOMAN 

ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Michael Jacoby Mo Baptiste 

 HYLO 
 6. ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Michele Powers Michele Powers 
 ROBERT E LEE 

ORANGE COUNTY HOUNDS 
Richard Powers Richard Powers 
 FOSTER'S BOY 
 7.  
Kristin Holloway Olivia Watson 
 DRE 
Jessica Rich Jessica Rich 
 JUNO 
 8. SNICKERSVILLE HOUNDS 
Jen C. Taylor Haven Ward 
 ROLLO 
Jen C. Taylor Jill Simodjka 

 GENTLEMAN JACK 

Douglas	Lees	Photo



(67)

OPEN HUNTER PACE EVENT ON 
THE FLAT 

Open Hunter Pace Event on the Flat. About 3 miles.  Open to 
Junior and Senior Foxhunters as well as Hilltoppers. Optimum 
time as determined by the master, no jumping. There will be 
optional log jumps. Post entries and cross entries allowed. Entry 
fee $50 per horse. Post entries $55 per horse..  
OWNER RIDER 

Flat - Optimum Time 
 1.  
Amy Parmentier Amy Parmentier 
 NUGGET 
Lisa Harkins Lisa Harkins 
 MAX 
 2.  
Lisa Johnson Lisa Johnson 
 DERBY 
Christa Zabelsky Christa Zabelsky 
 RASCAL 
Amy Nelson  Amy Nelson 
 HOLY MOSES 
Amy Nelson  Emma DeShazo 
 GEORGE 
 3.  
Betsy B. Parker Jeneanne Rae 
 FORE 

OLD DOMINION HOUNDS 
Betsy B. Parker Sheila Quinn Dehart 
 PAUL 
 4. RAPPAHANNOCK HUNT 
Ashley Brown Ashley Brown 
 GREY GOOSE 
Ashley Brown Maggie Woodward 
 VIVE LA VIE 
 5.  
Cassandra Casperson Nicole Bastian 
 HAVANA JOE 

OLD DOMINION HOUNDS 
Tanya Perry Tanya Perry 

 TBD 
 6. RAPPAHANNOCK HUNT 
Colleen Chaplin Colleen Chaplin 
 IRELYN 
Rachel Vaughan Rachel Vaughan 
 LEMONDROP LOLLIPOP 
 



(68)

We would like to 
wish all owners, 

trainers, and 
riders a safe 

and successful 
season. 

Thank you to 
everyone who 
works to make 
racing possible.

We hope to see you at the              
Middleburg Spring Races! 

Visit: 
Middleburgspringraces.com or 

call 540-687-6545 

Follow us on Facebook and Instagram



(69)

Percival Leonard Rosseau (American, 1859–1937) 
English Setters Drinking from a River (detail), 1920
oil on canvas, 34 x 281/4 inches 
Gift of the Gwynne McDevitt Estate, 2023

April 12–September 15, 2024



(70)

Wishing you a great 20

1

24

s

Season!

DESIGN
COPY
PRINT
BIND
MAIL
SIGNS

404 Belle Air Lane
Warrenton, VA 20186

540.347.4466
www.piedmontpress.com



(71)

2024 SERIES SPONSORS
Virginia Point-to-Point Foundation

Mr. & Mrs. Robert Banner
Mr. Leonard Goldberg
Mr. Don Yovanovich

Hume Stable
New Hope Farm, LLC
Rappahannock Hunt

Mr. Colvin Ryan
Virginia Thoroughbred Association

Warrenton Hunt
Melanie & Loring Heard

Amory S. Carhart Memorial Fund
Vivianne Warren

Mr. Charles C. Fenwick
Carroll D. Galvin, MFH

Paul Ritsema, MFH

TO PURCHASE A VIDEO OF 
TODAY’S RACES CONTACT:

CABALLO VIDEO
PO BOX 377

UPPERVILLE, VA  20185
(917) 692-1956

Douglas	Lees	Photo



(72)

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
State Farm Indemnity Company
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
State Farm General Insurance Company
Bloomington, IL

State Farm County Mutual Insurance Company of Texas
State Farm Lloyds
Richardson, TX

State Farm Florida Insurance Company
Winter Haven, FL

2001737

Your hometown 
home & auto team

When you go with State Farm®, you get neighborly service and a local agent — 
all for a surprisingly great rate. Give me a call and get a quote today.

Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there.®

Aaron Mormann, Agent
8358 W Main Street
Marshall, VA  20116
Bus: 540-364-2293
aaron.mormann.rnmg@statefarm.com

We proudly support our horse community, call us today and join our family! 

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
State Farm Indemnity Company
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
State Farm General Insurance Company
Bloomington, IL

State Farm County Mutual Insurance Company of Texas
State Farm Lloyds
Richardson, TX

State Farm Florida Insurance Company
Winter Haven, FL

2001737

Your hometown 
home & auto team

When you go with State Farm®, you get neighborly service and a local agent — 
all for a surprisingly great rate. Give me a call and get a quote today.

Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there.®

Aaron Mormann, Agent
8358 W Main Street
Marshall, VA  20116
Bus: 540-364-2293
aaron.mormann.rnmg@statefarm.com

We proudly support our horse community, call us today and join our family! 

When you go with State 
Farm®, you get neighborly 
service and a local agent – 
all for a surprisingly great 
rate. Give me a call and get 
a quote today.

We proudly support our 
horse community, call us 
today and join our family!

Like a good neighbor, State 
Farm is there.®

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
State Farm Indemnity Company
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
State Farm General Insurance Company
Bloomington, IL

State Farm County Mutual Insurance Company of Texas
State Farm Lloyds
Richardson, TX

State Farm Florida Insurance Company
Winter Haven, FL

2001737

Your hometown 
home & auto team

When you go with State Farm®, you get neighborly service and a local agent — 
all for a surprisingly great rate. Give me a call and get a quote today.

Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there.®

Aaron Mormann, Agent
8358 W Main Street
Marshall, VA  20116
Bus: 540-364-2293
aaron.mormann.rnmg@statefarm.com

We proudly support our horse community, call us today and join our family! 

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
State Farm Indemnity Company
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
State Farm General Insurance Company
Bloomington, IL

State Farm County Mutual Insurance Company of Texas
State Farm Lloyds
Richardson, TX

State Farm Florida Insurance Company
Winter Haven, FL

2001737

Your hometown 
home & auto team

When you go with State Farm®, you get neighborly service and a local agent — 
all for a surprisingly great rate. Give me a call and get a quote today.

Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there.®

Aaron Mormann, Agent
8358 W Main Street
Marshall, VA  20116
Bus: 540-364-2293
aaron.mormann.rnmg@statefarm.com

We proudly support our horse community, call us today and join our family! 



(73)

 

    

Our team of equine specialists in sports 
medicine, surgery, and internal medicine 
is ready to work with you to take your 
horse to the next competitive level.   

APPOINTMENTS:  (703) 771-6800
24-HOUR EMERGENCY SERVICES

EMC.VETMED.VT.EDU

YOUR PREMIER FULL-
SERVICE EQUINE HOSPITAL 
IN LEESBURG, VIRGINIA



(74)

The Best Thing
in the

Spring & Fall

Photo courtesy of Isabel Kurek

The Virginia Gold Cup
SATURDAY, MAY 4, 2024

and the

International Gold Cup
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2024

Great Meadow • The Plains, Virginia 
Gates Open at 10:00 • First Race 12:30

For Reserved Spaces & Hospitality Tents (540) 347-2612

www.vagoldcup.com

a 501(c)(3) Organization



(75)

Virginia Horsemen’s 
Benevolent &

Protective Association
 The Virginia HBPA is a non-profit 
organization that represents thoroughbred 
owners and trainers who race at Colonial 
Downs in New Kent, Virginia. Our organization 
negotiates contracts for race days and purses 
with Colonial Downs and sponsors benevolent 
programs for backstretch workers during 
Colonial’s summer meet, which this year is 
scheduled for July 11th through September 7th. 

 The Virginia HBPA is pleased to furnish the 
purse money for steeplechase races at Colonial 
Downs. Our goal is to encourage and promote flat 
and steeplechase racing in Virginia, particularly 
for Virginia bred horses.

Virginia HBPA
38-C Garrett Street 

Warrenton, VA 20186

“Horsemen helping horsemen”



(76)

The Virginia PoinT To PoinT

FoundaTion

wishes To Thank oVer

20 suPPorT MeMbers and 
anoTher 72 annual giVing 

ConTribuTors For Their kind 
and generous granTs.  

Thank you for your support!
The V.P.P.F. is a 501 C 3 tax exempt public charity.

Your grants are tax deductible.

V.P.P.F.
P.O.Box 1877

Middlleburg, VA 20118
540-270-0115

Be a Contributing Member
of the

Virginia Point-to-Point
Foundation

a 501 C 3 organization

Your support will allow the 
hunts to continue, providing 
seven great weeks of racing.
Desired Contribution $__________

Your Name
Contributions are Tax Deductible

Make check payable to:
Virginia Point-to-Point Foundation

P.O. Box 1877
Middleburg, VA 20118



(77)

West Virginia Breeders Classics, Ltd.
P.O. Box 1251   |   Charles Town, WV 25414

www.wvbc.com   |  304-725-0709
Carol Holden, President   |   Theresa Bitner, Exec. Secretary

Featuring the  
Sam Huff West Virginia Breeders Classic 

and the Breeders Classics Races

Sat., October 12, 2024

Post Time 7:00 pm

Thrills!
Suspense!

ACTION!



(78)

Old Dominion Hounds
Point-to-Point

Saturday, April 9, 2011

____________
231____________
232____________
233____________
234____________
235____________
236____________
237____________
238____________
239____________
240____________
241____________
242____________
243____________
244____________
245____________
246____________
247____________
248____________
249____________
250____________
251____________
252____________
253____________

____________
74____________
75____________
76____________
77____________
78____________
79____________
80____________
81____________
82____________
83____________
84____________
85____________
86____________
87____________
88____________
89____________
90____________
91____________

132____________
133____________
134____________
135____________
136____________
137____________
138____________
139____________
140____________
141____________
142____________
143____________
144____________

145____________
146____________
147____________
148____________
149____________
150____________
151____________
152____________

____________
36____________
35____________
34____________
33____________
32____________
31____________
30____________
29____________
28____________
27____________
26____________
25____________
24____________
23____________
22____________
21____________
20____________
19____________
18____________
17____________
16____________
15____________
14____________
13____________
12____________
11____________
10____________
9____________
8____________
7____________
6____________
5____________
4____________
3____________
2____________
1____________

____________
53____________
52____________
51____________
50____________
49____________
48____________
47____________
46____________
45____________
44____________
43____________
42____________
41____________
40____________
39____________
38____________
37____________

____________
65____________
64____________
63____________
62____________
61____________
60____________
59____________
58____________
57____________
56____________
55____________
54____________

____________
73____________
72____________
71____________
70____________
69____________
68____________
67____________
66____________

Restricted Access
Please Use Other Route

Judges’
Stand

Start
Finish

DO NOT
DRIVE

DO NOT
DRIVE

DO NOT
DRIVE DO NOT

DRIVE

____________
122____________
123____________
124____________
125____________
126____________
127____________
128____________
129____________
130____________
131____________

____________
211____________
212____________
213

____________
214____________
215____________
216____________
217____________
218____________
219____________
220____________
221____________
222____________
223____________
224____________
225____________
226____________
227____________
228____________
229____________
230____________

____________
112____________
113____________
114____________
115____________
116____________
117____________
118____________
119____________
120____________
121____________

____________
192____________
193____________
194____________
195____________
196

____________
197____________
198____________
199____________
200____________
201____________
202____________
203____________
204____________
205____________
206____________
207____________
208____________
209____________
210____________

____________
102____________
103____________
104____________
105____________
106____________
107____________
108____________
109____________
110____________
111____________

____________
173____________
174____________
175____________
176____________
177____________
178____________
179____________
180____________
181____________
182____________

183____________
184____________
185____________
186____________
187____________
188____________
189____________
190____________
191____________

____________
92____________
93____________
94____________
95____________
96____________
97____________
98____________
99____________

100____________
101____________

____________
153____________
154____________
155____________
156____________
157____________
158____________
159____________
160____________
161____________
162____________
163____________

164____________
165____________
166____________
167____________
168____________
169____________
170____________
171____________
172____________

D➝

D➝

D➝

D➝

D➝

D➝
D➝

D➝

C➝ C➝ C➝

B➝ B➝ B➝

A➝ A➝ A➝

Old Dominion Hounds
Point-to-Point

Saturday, April 6, 2013Saturday, April 6, 2024

122 112 102 92 77
123 113 103 93 78
124 114 104 94 79
125 115 105 95 80
126 116 106 96 81
127 117 107 97 82
128 118 108 98 83
129 119 109 99 84
130 120 110 100 85
131 121 111 101 86

87
88

Drive Way 89
90

231 211 192 173 153 91
232 212 193 174 154 132
233 213 194 175 155 133
234 195 176 156 134
235 196 177 157 135
236 178 158 136
237 214 179 159 137
238 215 180 160 138
239 216 181 161 139
240 217 197 182 162 140
241 218 198 163 141
242 219 199 142
243 220 200 143
244 221 201 144
245 222 202 183 164
246 223 203 184 165 145
247 224 204 185 166 146
248 225 205 186 167 147
249 226 206 187 168 148
250 227 207 188 169 149
251 228 208 189 170 150
252 229 209 190 171 151
253 230 210 191 172 152

Don't 
Drive

Don't 
Drive

Don't Drive



(79)

Saturday, April 6, 2024 36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28

27B 27
26 B 26
25B 25

24 B 24
23B 23
22B 22
21B 21
20B 20
19B 19

18 B 18
53 17
52 16
51 15
50 14
49 13

65 48 12
64 47 11
63 46 10
62 45 9

73 61 44 8
72 60 43 7
71 59 42 6
70 58 41 5
69 57 40 4
68 56 39 3
67 55 38 2
66 54 37 1

Restricted Access Judges Stand

74
75
76



(80)

 PARKING 
 1 Bob and Leslie Yarbrough
 2 Mr and Mrs John W. Gordon
 3 Shelia Dwyer Gresinger
 4 Joe Gale
 5 Joseph Whited
 6 Cheryl and Mark Keeney
 7 Karen and Brian Moore
 8 Jim Nedohon, Steven Golosh
 9 Washington Fine Properties/ A. Zushlag
 10 Anita Ramos
 11 Thomas Pellikaan
 12 Donald Laffert
 13 Priscilla and Michael Goodwin
 14 Mary Fannon
 15 Mary Fannon
 16 Kym and David Crump
 17 Donna Teabo
 18 Donna Teabo
 18 B Michael DiLello
 19 Jeff Riley
 19 B Seth Turner
 20 Dr. and Mrs. Ewen Maclellan Wilson
 20 B Scott Buschman 
 21 Brady Clarkson
 21 B Sonya Haynes
 22 Jack Clarkson
 22 B CB Stevens
 23 Dark House / Mark Kirwan
 23 B Dark House / Mark Kirwan
 24 William Brown
 24 B William Brown
 25 Hunter’s Rest
 25 B Bonny Dodson/Outlander Vixens
 26 Dennis and Laurey Branner
 26 B Bonny Dodson/ Dodson Pest Control
 27 TTR Sotheby’s International Realty/Eric Diello
 28 Robert Banner
 29 Jill Simodejka/Lisa Hanweck
 30 Julianne Dean
 31 Reynolds Wilson and Leila Nowrooze/Toll Gate Farm
 32 Alexia Morrison
 33 Jack and Sherry Johnson
 34 Garrick Gupton
 35 Benjamin Luke
 36 Acacia Hunt
 37 David and Beth Bailey
 38 Black Rock /S. Gresinger
 39 Kimberly Messersmith
 40 Lyn Stout/Malcolm Brown
 41 Nathan Tipton
 42 Nathan Tipton
 43 Leslie Cockburn
 44 Dan Moore
 45 Dan Moore
 46 Ryan Donnelly
 47 Ryan Donnelly
 48 Hodge and Kay Miller
 49 Brook and Ann Miller
 50 Brook and Ann Miller
 51 Becky Abdullan/Hearing Assesment Center
 52 Kym and David Crump
 53 Terri and Rick Wines



(81)

 54 Rose Hill Veterinary Practice/ Tom Massie, DVM 
  and Kim Cole, DVM 
 55 Michael M. Massie
 56 James F. Massie
 57 James Kindig
 58 Marilyn and Jim McGettrick
 59 Thomas Watton
 60 Robert Jones
 61 Josh Savey
 62 Christopher Stern
 63 Margy Thomas
 64 Scott Decker
 65 Ralph Beyer
 66 Mary  Ann Clark
 67 Sarah Massie Cheatwood
 68 Thurston Willis
 69 Missy Moon
 70 Walker Jones/Lara Goff
 71 Nicole Shank
 72 Oak View Bank/ Jason Brody
 73 John and Patty Head
 74 Stratton Semmes
 75 Stratton Semmes
 76 Charles Akre Jr.
 77 Mrs. Lynn R. Coleman (Sylvia DeLeon)
 78 Karen and Ralph Lewis
 79 Siena Hills/Tanya and Jim Masiello
 80 Running Fields /Les Moeller
 81 Running Fields/ Kim Poe, MFH
 82 Bonnie Barr-Briggs
 83 Sue Wren
 84 Virginia Wilson
 85 Rob Dickey
 86 Rob Dickey
 87 Rob Dickey
 88 Julie & Greg Vaught
 89 Nina McKee/Piedmont Freibergers
 90 Thornton Hill Hounds/Erwin & Beth Opitz
 91 Pat DeBearn
 92 Alan Craggs
 93 Susan Strittmatter
 94 Molly and Richard Wolfe
 96 The Piedmont Equine Practice
 97 Alice Johnson/Copperfield Farm
 98 Alice Johnson/Copperfield Farm
 99 Andrea Favereau
 100 Michael Campagna
 101 Chuck Akre
 102 Mary Aston
 103 Betty Adams   
 104 Betty Adams 
 105 Andrea Brown/Isabel Wallop
 106 Evan Miller/Nancy Hedin
 107 Pony Club - Emily Friedberg
 108 Isabel Martin
 109 The Daniel Family
 110 Eileen Ritter
 111 Allison Russo
 112 Nancy Courtney
 113 Ingrid Hinkley Lindsay
 114 Old Dominion Conservation and Education Foundation
 115 Godon Witherspoon
 116 Gordon Witherspoon



(82)

 117 Lori Udall and Mike Pearson
 118 Kate and James Grady
 119 Mary Ewing and Sam Mitchell
 120 Mr. and Mrs. John Piper
 121 Mr. and Mrs. John Piper
 122 Gus and Sandra Forbush
 123 Douglas Wise
 124 Piedmont Environmental Council
 125 Douglas Wise
 126 Lindsay Eastham
 127 Lindsay Eastham
 128 Wayne Eastham
 130 Rita Rowland
 131 Jeffery and Adrienne Swanberg
 132 Amada Hall
 133 Max and Cathy Hall
 134 Irv and Nancy Woods
 135 Schuelen,Patchett,& Edwards Consulting
 136 Henry Day
 137 Mr. and Mrs. James Dunlap
 138 Katherine Elgin
 139 Crouch Consulting (Brian Scheulen)
 140 Chair Therapy (Brian Scheulen)
 141 John McMahon and Laura McCauley
 142 Liberty Hall
 143 Liberty Hall
 144 Mr and Mrs Gordon Keys 
 147 Crystal Karns Bowers
 148 S.Lee Marshall
 149 Dave Adams and Andrea Bear
 153 Pacific Farms
 154 Karen Knapp
 155 Rob San Martin
 156 Katherine Boone
 157 Jeff Lehew
 158 Farm Credit/ Autumn Crider
 159 Jeffery Johnson
 160 Tri County Feeds
 161 Stephanie Burgevin
 165 Roger and Kem Courtenay
 166 VA Equine Alliance/Jeb Hannum - VPPF
 167 Thomas and Talbot Reality/Will Driskill
 168 Thomas and Talbot Reality/ John Coles
 172 Delegate Reid
 173 Kyle Oliver
 174 Lee Anderson
 175 Steph Ridder
 176 Charles Trey Hooper
 177 Col. and Mrs David Rowe
 180 Elizabeth Keyser
 186 John Cutting
 188 Suzanne Parrish
 189 Chris and Caroline Parrish
 190 Max Parrish
 191 George Parrish
 192 The Connally Family
 193 The Connally Family
 194 Stuart and Daphne Himelfarb
 195 Karen Dick
 196 Lee C. Morris
 202 Candice St Onge
 211 Lewis and Co Marketing
 212 Gale Johnson



(83)

 213 Jeff Renzouli
 214 Edwin Eastham III 
 215 Edwin Eastham IV
 216 Denise Eastham 
 217 Denise Eastham
 218 Lindsay Eastham Kielly
 219 Denise Eastham
 220 Carlyle Fairfax/June Smith
 221 Jennifer and Richard Corney
 224 Ann Corrigan
 225 Jeanie McNear
 226 Francis Hardin
 227 Pud Maeyer
 228 Jeannie McNear/Laura Morey
 231 Linda Borowski
 234 Horse Country
 236 Fauquier High School
 237 VPPF Marion Dupon
 238 VPPF Spring Races
 239 VPPF National Sporting Library and Museum
 240 VPFF State Farm Insurance
 241 VPPF Gold Cup
 242 Diane Belford
 243 Jan Perry / Maxwell Farm
 244 Doug McCabe
 245 Doug McCabe
 246 VPPF HBPA
 247 VPPF West VA Breeder Classic
 253 Dwight and Monica Robinson

The Virginia PoinT-To-PoinT

FoundaTion
Invites All

Race Participants
and Support Members

of the 2024 Racing Season
 to attend the

Annual Awards Party
Buchanan hall

8549 John MosBy highway

uPPerVille, Va 20185

sunday, May 26, 2024
5:00 PM



(84)

INDEX TO ADVERTISERS
Akre	Focus	Fund	....................................................Back	Cover
All	Repair,	LLC...................................................................... 16
Ashland	Bassets	................................................................... 16
Ben	Venue	Farm................................................................... 21
Black	Rock	Farm	.................................................................. 30
Blue	Ridge	Horse	Blankets................................................... 16
Blue	Ridge	Trailers	............................................................... 61
Burdick	Equine	Veterinary	Services,	LLC	............................. 62
Caballo	Video	....................................................................... 71
CFC	Farm	&	Home	Center	................................................... 61
Copperfield	........................................................................... 86
Country	Chevrolet................................................................. 62
County	Saddlery	................................................................... 41
Daniel	J	Moore	Design	......................................................... 42
Dark	Horse	Irish	Pub	............................................................ 32
Diello,	Eric	/	TTR	Sotheby’s	.........................Inside	Front	Cover
Dodson	Pest	Control	............................................................ 10
Driskill,	Will	/	Thomas	&	Talbot	.................... Inside	Back	Cover
Early’s	Carpet,	Inc.	............................................................... 41
Elmwood	Farm	..................................................................... 50
Equine	Service	Centers	/	The	Farm	Store	............................ 20
EMO	Agency,	Inc.	................................................................. 31
Farm	Credit	........................................................................... 37
Fetlock	Consulting	LLC	........................................................ 14
First	Flight	Feeds	.................................................................. 20
Hearing	Assessment	Center	................................................. 17
Hinckley,	Shepherd,	Norden	Architects	................................ 51
Honoring	Will	&	Kathleen	O’Keefe........................................ 41
Horse	Country	...................................................................... 18
Hunter’s	Rest	........................................................................ 26
Keal	Horse	Blanket	Care	...................................................... 41
Knapp,	Karen........................................................................ 20
Lewis	&	Clark	LLC	Realty	..................................................... 12
Lewis,	Emmy	........................................................................ 15
Liberty	Hall............................................................................ 38
McGettrick,	Marilyn	and	Jim	................................................. 20
Middleburg	Spring	Races	..................................................... 68
Mormann,	Aaron	/	State	Farm	.............................................. 72
National	Sporting	Library	&	Museum	.................................... 69
Nonesuchfarm,	LTD	/	Ewing,	Mary	....................................... 35
Oak	View	National	Bank	....................................................... 36
Old	Dominion	Conservation	&	Educational	
					Foundation	Art	Sale	........................................................... 4
Old	Dominion	Conservation	&	Educational	
					Foundation	Golf	Tournament	............................................. 6
Old	Dominion	Hounds	Centennial	Hunt	Ball........................... 8
Old	Dominion	Hounds	Masters	Thank	You	............................. 2
Old	Dominion	Hounds	Pony	Club	......................................... 52
Outlanders	............................................................................ 40
Piedmont	Environmental	Council	.................................... 13,19
Piedmont	Equine	Practice	.................................................... 58
Piedmont	Freibergers	........................................................... 48
Piedmont	Press	&	Graphics	................................................. 70



(85)

Poe,	Kim	............................................................................... 57
Racer	Construction	............................................................... 50
Reynolds,	Linda	.................................................................... 44
Ridgeview	Ceramics	............................................................. 60
Rose	Hill	Veterinary	Practice,	PC	......................................... 47
Rucker	Farm	......................................................................... 21
Running	Fields	Farm	............................................................ 22
Rural	America	Preservation	Foundation	............................... 31
Seth	Turner	Group	................................................................ 54
Slater	Run............................................................................. 51
Snowbound	Acre	Farm	......................................................... 60
Tri-County	Feeds,	Fashions,	Finds	...................................... 46
Village	Green	........................................................................ 62
Virginia	Gold	Cup	................................................................. 74
Virginia	Horsemen’s	Benevolent	&
					Protective	Association	..................................................... 75
Virginia	Point-to-Point	Foundation	Awards	Party	.................. 83
Virginia	Point-to-Point	Foundation	Major	Sponsors	.............. 85
Virginia	Point-to-Point	Foundation	Series	Sponsors	............ 71
Virginia	Point-to-Point	Foundation	Support	Members	.......... 76
Virginia	Tech	/	Marion	duPont	Scott	
					Equine	Medical	Center	.................................................... 73
Walker	Jones,	PC	................................................................. 23
Warrenton	Garden	Club	....................................................... 24
Washington	Fine	Properties	................................................. 25
West	Virginia	Breeders	Classics	.......................................... 77

2024 Major SponSorS

Virginia Point-to-Point Foundation

Middleburg Spring Races
West Virginia Breeders Classic

Marion duPont Scott
Equine Medical Center

Virginia Equine Alliance
National Sporting Library & Museum

VA HBPA
State Farm Insurance

Virginia Gold Cup Association
Michael & Karen Crane

The VPPF wishes to thank the above major sponsors. Without their 
most generous contributions, VPPF could not furnish the many 
services provided each year to our Race Meets.



(86)

Thanks ODH
for a great season

 

miss ya
 

Kerry Hunt



Offers subject to errors, omissions, change of price or withdrawal without notice. Information 
contained herein is deemed reliable, but is not so warranted nor is it otherwise guaranteed.

thomas & talbot
estate properties

Office: 540-687-6500 |  thomasandtalbot.com 
2 South Madison St. Middleburg VA 20117 

Linden – Located in the foothills of the Blue Ridge 
Mountains, with rolling hills, fenced pasture and 
woodlands, 4 ponds and scenic views in all directions. 
Perfect for those who to hike, hunt and ride horses.

Middleburg – Restored to its early 1900’s glory when 
owned by a founding member of American Foxhound 
Club and Master of Piedmont Fox Hounds. Huntland is 
not just a name, but the very essence of the estate.

HITCH HOLLOW FARM 408 acres | $5,250,000

HUNTLAND 129 acres | $9,000,000

Will Driskill
540-454-7522

wdriskill@thomasandtalbot.com

Licensed Real Estate Professional
Representing Land, Farms and  

Fox Hunting Estates Throughout  
the Commonwealth

OldDominion-WillDriskill_BW.indd   1OldDominion-WillDriskill_BW.indd   1 3/20/24   4:46 PM3/20/24   4:46 PM



Old Dominion Hounds
Point-to-Point

Saturday, April 7, 2018
POST TIME 12 NOON

Mrs. Louise King Eastham’s
Ben Venue Farm

Sponsored by The Friends
of the Old Dominion Hounds

Price $5.00




